
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 15 Sep 2025
1001 ROSS XTRALUX 50MM (5CM) F2 LTM LENS WITH COLLAPSIBLE BARREL, SERIAL NO 199073  £5,000.00 - £7,000.00
1002 PRE WW1 BRITISH SUBMARINE AND NAVAL PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM RELATING TO LIEUTENANT COMMANDER KENNETH JAMES DUFF-DUNBAR, DSO, SEVERAL BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS TO INCLUDE SCENES TITLED - TORPEDOES, SUBMARINE A6, THE PORTE AND PIRIE GLIDER PORTSDOWN HILL 09, A4 NOV 1ST - JULY 1910, SUBMARINE C31, BOATS AT TORQUAY, BLOCKHOUSE CREEK JUNE 1911, C33 DIVING, ROYAL REVIEW AT WAYMOUTH MAY 1912, OFFICERS OF HAZARD 1912, OFFICERS AND CREW OF SUBMARINE C31, ALL COMERS RACE 1912, HOISTING IN TORPEDOES, GOING INTO ROSYTH, HMS GOOD HOPE ETC.  FOOT NOTE reference - https://submarinefamily.uk/people/duff-dunbar-kenneth-james/ Kenneth Duff-Dunbar was born on 16 October 1886 Caithness.  As a Lieutenant in 1907, Kenneth Duff-Dunbar was appointed to the Submarine Depot Ship HMS MERCURY 'for Submarine Training' then in 1908 as First Lieutenant of HMS C7.  His first Command came in November 1909 when he was appointed in command of HMS A4 and the following year in command of HMS C31. His next appointment, in 1912, was to the battlecruiser HMS PRINCESS ROYAL, in 1912. He was still serving in PRINCESS ROYAL when he was present at the 'Battle of the Dogger Bank' on 24 February 1915. Kenneth Duff-Dunbar was promoted to Lieutenant Commander and returned to submarines in 1915 with an appointment to command HMS D4. This was a short appointment as in November 1915 he took command of HMS E16. He was awarded the DSO - see London Gazette dated 10 January 1916 'for torpedoing an enemy vessel' on 22 December 1915. On 22 August 1916 HMS E16 was sighted on the surface some thirty-five miles East of Yarmouth by the sister submarine E38. A group of warships was also sighted by E38 a short while later. Splashes were seen on the surface in the distance which may have been depth charges exploding. There were also reports of German warships attacking a periscope on the same day. HMS E16 did not return from patrol and was presumed to have been lost. There were no survivors.  

 Kenneth Duff-Dunbar was the husband of Katherine Isabella B Duff-Dunbar of Ackergill Tower, Wick, Caithness and he is commemorated on the Portsmouth Naval War Memorial on Panel No. 11. Note.   Kenneth Duff-Dunbar had a son, also Kenneth James Duff-Dunbar, who was born three weeks after HMS E16 went missing. His son was killed in action in the Second World War (aged 27) on 6 August 1944. He was a Captain in the 7th Battalion of the Seaforth Highlanders and is commemorated on the Bayeux Memorial, Calvados, France on Panel 17, Column 2.  £100.00 - £200.00
1003 WW1 MEDAL PAIR BELONGING TO S-15672 PRIVATE WILLIAM SCOTT ROYAL HIGHLANDERS, VICTORY AND WAR MEDAL (S-15672 PTE W SCOTT R HIGHRS) WITH RIBBONS, VARIOUS POSTCARDS AND PICTURES TO INCLUDE PHOTOGRAPHS OF WILLIAM SCOTT, CAMP AT DUNFERMLINE, LETTER DATED TO 1916 TO HIS SISTER TELLING HER ABOUT HIS TRAINING WITH SCOTTISH REGIMENTS, RAPID FIRING RIFLES ETC SERVICE BOOK , RATION BOOKS ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1004 EGYPT 1882 MEDAL WITH TEL-EL-KEBIR CLASP, MEDAL AWARDED TO 1464 PTE G PRESSLEY 2 / HIGH LI, PRIVATE GEORGE PRESSLEY OF THE 2 HIGHLANDERS LIGHT INFANTRY BORN 22ND OCTOBER 1855, DIED 13TH DECEMBER 1923 £40.00 - £60.00
1005 WW1 FAMILY DCM MEDAL GROUP, DCM AWARDED TO 200249 CPL J MACFARLANE 1/4 R SCOTS - T F - FOR CONSPICUOUS GALLANTRY AND DEVOTION TO DUTY. HE LAID A TELEPHONE TO THE FIRING LINE THEN CLOSE TO THE ENEMY TRENCHES AND MAINTAINED COMMUNICATION UNDER HEAVY FIRE, HE SHOWED GREAT COOLNESS AND COURAGE, WW1 TRIO AWARDED TO 1628 PTE J MACFARLANE R SCOTS, WW1 MEDAL DUO AWARDED TO 43173 CPL P N MACFARLANE HIGH L I ALONG WITH A SCOTTISH POLICE CORONATION 1911 MEDAL AWARDED TO SUPT. & DEP CH P MACFARLANE AND A PERTH FIFE KINROSS AND CLACKMANN AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION MEDALLION IN CASE ALONG WITH TWO OAK LEAVES  £200.00 - £300.00
1006 ER II SILVER IMPERIAL SERVICE ORDER MEDAL IN ITS FITTED CASE (UNMARKED) HALLMARKED, LONDON 1955 £80.00 - £120.00
1007 WW1 DEATH PENNY AND MEDAL DUO AWARDED TO JAMES BOYLE OF THE 14TH BATTALION HIGHLAND LIGHT INFANTRY, VICTORY AND WAR MEDALS MARKED 43698 
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PTE J BOYLE HIGH L I, MOUNTED IN GLAZED FRAMED WITH HIS PICTURED AND CAP BADGE, DEATH PENNY NAMED JAMES BOYLE WITH ORIGINAL CARD SLIP CASE AND A PICTURE OF HIM. DIED 28TH NOVEMBER 1917 AGED 24, SON OF JANE A BOYLE OF 5 ST VIGEANS ROAD, ARBROATH, COMMEMORATED AT CAMBRAI MEMORIAL, LOUVERVAL PANEL 10, FRANCE.  £50.00 - £80.00
1008 AUTO UNION DKW MUNGA ARMY UTILITY VEHICLEDECLARED MANUFACTURED 1963REG - DSA 165B, DATE FIRST REGISTERED - SEPTEMBER 1989CURRENTLY SORNMOT EXPIRED 3RD OF AUGUST 2018 ENGINE SIZE - 1000CC PETROLV5 PRESENT ALONG OTHER PAPER WORKCOMES WITH A SELECTION OF SPARE PARTS ETC  £800.00 - £1,200.00
1009 WATERLOO INTEREST - TWO CANNON BALLS AND LEAD MUSKET BALLS / GRAPE SHOT MOUNTED ON A BRASS PLINTH MARKED WATERLOO WITH A MOULDED GLASS STAND  - MOST LIKELY A LATER OR COMMEMORATIVE PIECE  £50.00 - £80.00
1010 TONELLA ACCORDION IN ITS CARRY CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1010 FRONTALINI 405/303 ACCORDION IN CASE £60.00 - £80.00A
1011 GCF ACCORDION IN A FITTED WOODEN BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1012 COMMANDER ACCORDIAN £20.00 - £30.00
1013 PARMA CALUI ACCORDION IN ITS CARRY CASE  £30.00 - £50.00
1014 SCHOLER CONCERTINA, NO 504, 20 KEYS WITH BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1015 HOHNER ACCORDION IN BOX, KEY G £40.00 - £60.00
1016 HOHNER ACCORDION IN FITTED WOODEN BOX - KEY G £100.00 - £150.00
1017 SOPRANI ITALIA ACCORDIAN (AF) IN CASE £10.00 - £20.00
1018 PORTUGESE MODEL 1885 KROPATSCHEK BAYONET WITH 47CM LONG FULLERED BLADE WITH INTERESTING ENGRAVING .... 1886 ON BACK EDGE, CROSS GUARD STAMPED P506 WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD STAMPED AT THE MOUTH TT193 WITH LEATHER FROG, 62CM LONG OVERALL £60.00 - £80.00
1019 GRANSFORS BRUKS AB PRIMA HIKORY AXE/HATCHET WITH HEAD COVER, 48CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1020 SELECTION OF BRITISH MILITARY CLOTH PATCHES TO INCLUDE ARTILLERY, CROSSED AXES, ETC £30.00 - £50.00

1021 CELTIC WORKSHOP HIGHLAND DIRK, J NOWILL & SONS SKEAN DHU, BOTH BOXED. £50.00 - £70.00
1022 BRASS ARTILLERY SHELL STICK STAND WITH A SELECTION OF STICKS, UMBRELLAS AND A WILSON BASE BALL BAT £20.00 - £40.00
1023 PRIMITIVE HARDWOOD KNOBKERRIE WITH GLOBULAR HEAD 63CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1024 TWO 19TH CENTURY INDIAN FOLDING KNIVES, BOTH WITH SINGLE EDGED BLADES & A SPIKE, BOTH WITH WOODEN HANDLES & 1 WITH METAL FINIAL £50.00 - £70.00
1025 SELECTION OF VARIOUS FLAGS TO INCLUDE SALTIRE FLAG, UNION JACK,  ETC IN ONE BOX  £10.00 - £20.00
1026 PRIMITIVE HARDWOOD KNOBKERRIE WITH GLOBULAR HEAD 80CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1027 54 BORE FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 6CM LONG TURN-OFF CANNON BARREL, BOX LOCK ACTION ENGRAVED WITH SCROLLS, TROPHIES & INITIALLED WWS TO ONE SIDE, PROOF MARKS & A SLAB SIDED WHITE METAL INLAID WOODEN GRIP £180.00 - £220.00
1028 PAIR OF CARVED WOODEN TRIBAL SPEARS 124.5CM LONG  £15.00 - £25.00
1029 PRIMITIVE HARDWOOD KNOBKERRIE WITH GLOBULAR HEAD 74CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1030 TOLEDO BOLO BAYONET WITH 24.8 CM LONG BLADE WITH MATCHING SERIAL NUMBER (59864R) TO SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1031 UK COINAGE TO INCLUDE 1887 SILVER CROWN, COMMEMORATIVE MEDALS, TT 50P, SIX CROWNS, DECIMAL COIN SET, ISLE OF MAN THE LIFE AND TIMES OF QUEEN ELIZABETH THE QUEEN MOTHER COIN SET ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1032 TRIBAL SPEAR WITH METAL ENDS, WOODEN SHAFT & SPARE TIP £20.00 - £40.00
1033 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN BAYONET BY SANDERSON WITH 42.8CM LONG BLADE DATED 10, 16, WITH SEVERAL OTHER MARKINGS, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP WITH SCABBARD & CANVAS FROG £80.00 - £120.00
1034 BRITISH TROOP BERLIN BRONZE MEDALLION, BLACK WATCH CAP BADGE, GORDON HIGHLANDERS CAP BADGE ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1035 18TH/19TH CENTURY PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN, CONVERTED FROM FLINTLOCK, ENGRAVED LOCK, CHEQUERED GRIP & WOODEN STOCK (AS FOUND), 116CM LONG OVERALL  £70.00 - £90.00
1036 BRITISH PERCUSSION COAST GUARD PISTOL, 24 BORE, 5.5 INCH SIGHTED BARREL, LOCK SIGNED 1855 TOWER WITH A CROWNED VR, FULL STOCK, STIRRUP RAMROD, BELT HANGER & POMMEL HOOP £500.00 - £600.00
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1037 FRAMED SET OF REPLICA 1916 IRISH EASTER RISING MEDALS TO INCLUDE THE 1916 MEDAL & THE 1916 SURVIVORS MEDAL ALONG WITH A FLAG £20.00 - £40.00
1038 INTERESTING 3 BAND PERCUSSION MUSKET, SEVERAL INTERESTING MARKINGS TO BARREL & STOCK TO INCLUDE HDI, 511, ETC (AS FOUND), 140CM LONG OVERALL  £70.00 - £90.00
1039 WW1 MEDAL TRIO WITH 1914-15 STAR AWARDED TO 49016 DVR: A CORNELL RFA, 1914-1918 & VICTORY MEDAL MARKED 49016 DVR. A CORNELL R.A £50.00 - £70.00
1040 1917-1921 IRISH WAR OF INDEPENDENCE SERVICE MEDAL IN ITS CARD BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1041 SCARCE BELGIAN COMBINATION 9MM PIN FIRE REVOLVER & KNIFE OF DUMONTHIER TYPE, 5.5 INCH BARREL WITH AN 8 INCH BLADE, THE BLADE ETCHED TO BOTH SIDES WITH STAND OF ARMS & FOLIAGE, SEVERAL STAMP MARKS TO BODY, WOODEN GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER & METAL SCABBARD £800.00 - £1,200.00
1042 MIDDLE EASTERN WOOD & LEATHER POWDER FLASK - 26CM LONG  & 7 POWDER MEASURES £50.00 - £70.00
1043 JAPANESE ORDER OF THE SACRED TREASURE CROSS MEDAL WITH RIBBON £30.00 - £50.00
1044 EARLY 19TH CENTURY ENGLISH COURT SWORD WITH 81.5CM LONG TRIANGULAR BLADE WITH PIERCED HILT & GRIP, GILDED DETAILS TO GRIP, D-SHAPED GUARD WITH IT'S METAL & LEATHER SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00
1045 WW2 US M4 FIGHTING KNIFE BAYONET WITH 15CM LONG UNMARKED BLADE, CROSS GUARD STAMPED US M4 WITH ITS SCABBARD & FROG £80.00 - £120.00
1046 SELECTION OF CAP BADGES, BUTTONS, ETC TO INCLUDE WHITE METAL AMIENS SWEETHEART BROOCH, METROPOLITAN POLICE HELMET BADGES, GLOUCESTERSHIRE BADGES, 1939-1945 STAR MEDAL, LOYAL NORTH LANCASHIRE BADGE, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1047 VICTORIAN COURT SWORD WITH 81CM LONG ETCHED BLADE BY STARKEY OLD BOND LONDON, VR CYPHER, ETC, GILT BRASS HILT WITH HELMET POMMEL, SHELL GUARD, WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH IT'S METAL & LEATHER SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00
1048 WW2 MEDAL GROUP BELONGING TO PRIVATE H HEAFORD, DUKE OF CORNWALLS LIGHT INFANTRY, LATER AIR FORCE, 1939-45 STAR, AFRICA STAR WITH NORTH AFRICA CLASP, ITALY STAR, DEFENCE AND WAR MEDALS, IMPERIAL SERVICE MEDAL ALONG 

WITH CERTIFICATES ETC  £70.00 - £90.00
1049 LARGE SELECTION OF PIN BADGES TO INCLUDE GLASGOW 2014 XX COMMONWEALTH GAMES BADGE, D.A.F.C BADGES, R.S.P.B, ETC IN 1 BOX £15.00 - £25.00
1050 COLLECTION OF SIXTY MAINLY WW1 & WW2 BRITISH ARMY CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE LINCOLNSHIRE REGT, GLOUCESTER, ROYAL WEST KENT, LIGHT INFANTRY, ETC MOUNTED ON BOARD £250.00 - £280.00
1051 TWO AKM KNIFE BAYONET VARIANTS, BOTH WITH 14CM LONG BLADES WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILTS AND SCABBARDS £60.00 - £80.00
1052 LARGE SELECTION OF SCOTTISH CLAN BADGES, KILT PINS, PATCHES, ETC IN 1 BOX £15.00 - £25.00
1053 BOER WAR MEDAL PAIR AWARDED TO PRIVATE G COPELAND OF THE 1ST ROYAL DRAGOONS, QUEEN SOUTH AFRICA MEDAL WITH TRANSVAAL & ORANGE FREE STATE CLASPS (4879 PTE G COPELAND 1/RL DRGNS) & A KINGS SOUTH AFRICA MEDAL WITH SOUTH AFRICA 1901 & 1902 CLASPS (4879 PTE G COPELAND RL DRAGOONS) £200.00 - £250.00
1054 50 BORE FLINTLOCK BOXLOCK POCKET PISTOL BY KETLAND & CO, 6CM LONG TURN OFF CANNON STYLE BARREL, VARIOUS MARKED, WIRE INLAID WOODEN GRIP £280.00 - £350.00
1055 WW2 GERMAN INERT MORTAR ROUND WITH FINS £20.00 - £40.00
1056 GEORGIAN INFANTRY OFFICER'S SPADROON SWORD OF 1796 TYPE, BRASS HILT, 78CM LONG BLADE WITH POSSIBLE ETCHING £80.00 - £120.00
1057 INDIAN KINJHAL WITH 20.6CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE WITH INTERESTING EAGLE MAKERS MARK, WHITE METAL MOUNTED WOOD GRIP AND WHITE METAL SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1058 WW1 ERA 37MM INERT SHELL/ROUND, WW2 40MM BRASS SHELL CASING, 30MM AFW SHELL WITH PROJECTILE & 1 OTHER -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1059 GRV INFANTRY OFFICER'S STYLE SWORD WITH 82CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH FOLIAGE & ROYAL CYPHER, HILT WITH CYPHER, WIRE BOUND GRIP, LEATHER SWORD KNOT, LEATHER SCABBARD WITH IT'S FIELD COVER £80.00 - £120.00
1060 SHORTENED BROWN BESS STYLE SOCKET BAYONET WITH 27 CM LONG BLADE, BODY WITH MARKINGS, MUZZLE RING IS 2.5 CM ACROSS WITH ITS METAL AND LEATHER SCABBARD WITH MARKINGS  £50.00 - £70.00
1061 WW1 U.S 1913 BAYONET WITH 43CM LONG 
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BLADE DATED 4/17/1913, WITH ITS METAL & LEATHER SCABBARD WITH LEATHER FROG £40.00 - £60.00
1062 JAPANESE KENDO SHINAI OF SPLIT BAMBOO WITH BUFF SUEDE WRAPPED GRIP & PLASTIC GUARD 120CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1063 WW2 TAYLOR EYE WITNESS SHEFFIELD, FIGHTING KNIFE WITH 17.5CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE WITH MAKERS MARK, BRASS CROSS GUARD WITH BANDED GRIP AND BRASS POMMEL IN A SCABBARD MARKED '14062018' OF THE LIFE GUARDS WITH GREEN CANVAS COVER £100.00 - £150.00
1064 U.S BAYONET WITH 24.5CM LONG PLAIN BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT & ITS SCABBARD MARKED U.S £30.00 - £50.00
1065 VICTORIAN 1845 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD BY SILVER & CO. LONDON WITH 83CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE WITH ETCHED DECORATION TO INCLUDE ROYAL CYPHER FOLIAGE, ETC WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH VR CYPHER, BOUND GRIP & STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1066 HARDWOOD TRUNCHEON / CLUB WITH TAPERING OBLONG HEAD & LEATHER LANYARD 46CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1067 GERMAN K98 MAUSER BAYONET,THE 25CM LONG  BLADE MARKED P WEYERSBERG C 6631 WITH ITS SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1068 TWO WW1 BROWNING MACHINE GUN BELTS EACH OF 250 ROUNDS WITH MARKINGS £100.00 - £150.00
1069 HARDWOOD TRIBAL STYLE KNOBKERRIE STYLE CLUB, 39CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1070 COPY OF GERMAN WW2 LUFTWAFFE DAGGER £20.00 - £30.00
1071 CZECH VZ24 BAYONET WITH 30 CM LONG BLACK BLADE WITH MARKINGS WOODEN GRIPS WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD WITH MARKINGS £40.00 - £60.00
1072 2 IRISH SHILLELAGHS, BOTH WITH CHARACTERISTIC FORM -2- LONGEST 40CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1073 1888 PATTERN BAYONET WITH 30CM LONG BLADE WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS TO INCLUDE CROWNED VR, WAR DEPARTMENT MARKS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1074 54 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL SIGNED I JONES, 1.75 INCH TURN OFF BARREL, ENGRAVED & SIGNED BODY, PLAIN WOODEN GRIP STAMPED J BATES £200.00 - £300.00
1075 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN SANDERSON BAYONET WITH 42.5CM LONG BLADE WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP & IT'S SCABBARD £50.00 - £80.00

1076 FRENCH 1866 CHASSEPOT BAYONET, ALL CHROME SO POSSIBLY FOR PARADE OR DRESS USE, 57CM LONG BLADE WITH SPINE MARKED & DATED 1867, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH CHROMED SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1077 FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE THE TROSSACHS 2 PIECE CLAN ROD, WILKINS & SONS 3 PIECE ROD, THE MITCHELL DRY FLY 2 PIECE ROD, 2 PIECE ROD 'TENACITY' BUILT BY ST. COL UBORN DORSET, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1078 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN BAYONET WITH HOOKED QUILLION, 43CM LONG BLADE FAINTLY MARKED 1907 WITH OTHER MARKINGS, MARKINGS TO POMMEL WITH AN ASSOCIATED SCABBARD £80.00 - £120.00
1079 3 WW1 TRENCH LETTER OPENERS & 1 MARKED NAPLES 1944 -4- £15.00 - £25.00
1080 4 HARDY RODS CONSISTING OF 13' MATCHMAKER COARSE ROD, GRAPHITE 9'-3" #7/8 FLY ROD, TOURNEY 11'-9" BEACH CASTING ROD & A FIBERLITE 8'-6" SPINNING ROD £80.00 - £120.00
1081 AMBASSADEUR 6500C MULTIPLIER REEL WITH SPARE SPOOL, CUMMINS 3 1/2" REEL & AN ALLCOCKS 2 1/2" BRASS PLATE WIND REEL -3- £80.00 - £120.00
1082 FISHING CLOTHING TO INCLUDE VISION SHOES & WADERS, TOUCHSTONE JACKET, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1083 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN SANDERSON BAYONET WITH 43CM LONG BLADE WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP & IT'S SCABBARD £50.00 - £80.00
1084 A 19TH CENTURY STILETTO WITH THIN TAPERING BLADE AND DECORATED BRASS HILT 15.5CM £140.00 - £180.00
1085 FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE DAIWA FOUR SEASONS #9-11 3 PIECE ROD, DAIWA WHISKER OSPREY-X 3 PIECE FLY ROD, LANDING NET, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1086 SWISS M57 BAYONET WITH 24CM LONG BLADE WITH MAKERS MARK, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP, SCABBARD & LEATHER FROG £50.00 - £70.00
1087 ABU AMBASSADEUR 5000 MULTIPLIER REEL IN CASE £50.00 - £70.00
1088 FISHING REELS TO INCLUDE MAGNUM 200D WITH SPARE SPOOL, DRAGON FLY CONCEPT DISC 395, MAGNUM 140D, GNAT FLY REEL, ABU GARCI CARDINAL BLACK MAX 4 SPINNING REEL, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1088 FISHING REELS TO INCLUDE MITCHELL MX60 SPINNING REEL IN BOX, DAIWA NO 770 SPINNING REEL, MITCHELL 300 REEL, GARCIA MITCHELL 624 MULTIPLIER REEL, TOURNAMENT WELLWORTH CASTING REEL, SOUTH BEND 1122 FLY REEL, BEAUDEX 
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YOUNGS FLY REEL, ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
1088 FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE MAJOR MODEL 1365 2 PIECE ROD, MILWARD 3 PIECE ROD, JOHN R GOW DUNDEE THE TAYSIDE 3 PIECE ROD, SEALEY FLY CASTER FLY ROD, AIRFLO CLASSIC MODULUS CARBON #6/7 2 PIECE ROD ETC  £30.00 - £50.00

B

1088 HARDY BROTHERS LTD FLY TIN AND A HARDY BROTHERS TIN -2-  £20.00 - £30.00C
1088 FISHING BAG WITH CONTENTS TO INCLUDE VARIOUS FLIES, FLY TINS, ORVIS FLY WALLET, LOCK LEVEN EYED FLY BOX, LOCH LEVEN MAP, SHAKESPEARE GLIDER FLY LINE, GOLD FLAKE TIN ETC  £30.00 - £50.00

D

1088 FISHING TACKLE BOX WITH TRAYS AND CONTENTS TO INCLUDE LINE, LURES, SCALES ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
E

1088 FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE DAIWA PROTEUS 2 PIECE SPINNING ROD, EXTENDING GAFF, FIXED GAFF, LANDING NETS, EXTENDING RODS ETC £20.00 - £40.00

F

1089 54 BORE PERCUSSION BOXLOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 7.5CM LONG TURN OFF BARREL, ENGRAVED LOCKS & SLAB SIDED BUTT £80.00 - £120.00
1090 3 HARDY GAFFS ALONG WITH SEVERAL OTHERS & A HARDY TACKLE BAG £80.00 - £120.00
1091 VAST SELECTION OF FLIES TO INCLUDE 2 EMPTY RICHARD WHEATLEY TINS, SINGLE HOOK, DOUBLE HOOK, TUBES, SALMON FLIES, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1092 COLLECTION OF REELS TO INCLUDE PFLUGER AKRON MULTIPLIER, FOUR BROTHERS MULTIPLIER, K DOWLING 4" CENTRE PIN, ABU DELTA 5, MALLOCKS SIDE CASTER, YOUNGS AMBIDEX, ETC £90.00 - £120.00
1093 LARGE SELECTION OF FLIES & FLY FISHING RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE RICHARD WHEATLEY FLY TINS WITH VARIOUS FLIES, MAGNETIC ROD HOLDER, BARBOUR GLOVES, TUBES, LINE, ETC ALONG WITH 2 PAIRS OF WADERS £40.00 - £60.00
1094 FISHING BAG WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS LURES, FLIES, MINNOWS, 2 WHEATLEY FLY TINS WITH CONTENTS OF FLIES, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1095 WW2 BRITISH COMMANDO DAGGER WITH FS STYLE 16.5 CM DOUBLE EDGED BLADE, METAL CROSS GUARD WITH ITS RIBBED WOODEN GRIP IN A USM8 BM CO SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00
1096 LARGE SELECTION OF LURES TO INCLUDE TOBY, SPOONS, HARDY HELICAL MINNOW, DEVON MINOWS, GORDON GRIFFITHS, ETC IN 2 CIGAR BOXES & AN OXO TIN -3- £30.00 - £50.00

1097 SPINNING LURES TO INCLUDE MINNOWS, TOBY, MEPPS, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1098 HARDY LRH LIGHTWEIGHT FLY REEL £120.00 - £150.00
1099 1913 PATTERN REMINGTON BAYONET WITH 43CM LONG BLADE, SEVERAL MARKINGS, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP & IT'S SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1100 LEEDA SPINNING REEL, WOOD & BRASS REEL, GLASGOW MARKED BRASS REEL, & 2 OTHERS £15.00 - £25.00
1101 MOROCCAN JAMBIYA WITH 22.4CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE, WHITE METAL COLLAR AND POMMEL TO HILT WITH ITS WHITE METAL AND COPPER SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1102 1907 PATTERN BAYONET WITH 42CM LONG BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP WITH IT'S SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1103 3 FOX BOX FISHING FLY BOXES WITH A GOOD SELECTION OF FLIES, DAIWA WHISKER FLY #7.9 2 PIECE ROD, TRION FLY REEL, BARBOUR FLY REEL CASE, AIRFLO SWITCH 7/9 REEL WITH CASE, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1104 FISHING REELS TO INCLUDE HARDY LRH LIGHTWEIGHT REEL, CUMMINS 4 1/4"  SALMON REEL, 4 J W YOUNGS REELS, ETC £120.00 - £150.00
1105 FRENCH M1874 GRAS SWORD BAYONET WITH 52CM LONG BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT, HOOKED QUILLION & STEEL SCABBARD £50.00 - £80.00
1106 2 WESTERN STYLE REVOLVER HOLSTERS & BELTS WITH DUMMY / INERT BULLETS AND TWO COWBOY HATS  £20.00 - £40.00
1107 40 BORE FLINTLOCK TRAVELLING PISTOL BY GRICE WITH 4.25 INCH TURN OFF THREE STAGE CANNON BARREL, ENGRAVED & SIGNED LOCK & ITS PLAIN SLAB SIDED GRIP & BUTT £350.00 - £400.00
1108 FRENCH M1874 GRAS SWORD BAYONET WITH 52CM LONG BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT, HOOKED QUILLION & STEEL SCABBARD £50.00 - £80.00
1109 BRITISH WAR DEPARTMENT HAND BELL WITH BROAD ARROW TO BODY, 27CM TALL  £10.00 - £20.00
1110 1908 PATTERN INDIAN CAVALRY TROOPERS SWORD WITH 88CM LONG FULLERED BLADE BY WILKINSON WITH VARIOUS STAMP MARKINGS, SPINE MARKED IP08, WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC HILT, GRIP & STEEL SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1111 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH HOOKED QUILLION & CHARACTERISTIC HILT AND 57CM LONG BLADE  £30.00 - £50.00
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1112 BRONZE OIL LAMP IN WOODEN CASKET WITH PLAQUE 'IN MEMORY OF THE MEMBERS OF THE BATH CLUB OF LONDON WHO FELL IN THE GREAT WAR' £30.00 - £50.00
1113 TWO THE GREEN HOWARDS SWAGGER STICKS, ONE WITH GLOBULAR HEAD, 63.5 CM AND 68 CM LONG  -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1114 CAST METAL CATHEDRAL MONEY BANK, RED CROSS CITY OF DUNDEE SHOULDER BADGE, POCKET KNIFE, WW2 MEDAL, EAST FORTUNE MELVILLE MC BADGE, FLYING GOGGLES. ETC IN A BRIEF CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1115 LISTER TAKE PUT BALE HANDLER ENAMEL SIGN, 76.5CM X 30CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1116 4 SWAGGER STICKS, DUKE OF WELLINGTON REGIMENT, NORTHERN CYCLIST BATTALION, TYNESIDE SCOTTISH AND ONE OTHER  -4- £100.00 - £150.00
1117 SELECTION OF VARIOUS BUTTONS, CAP BADGES ETC TO INCLUDE ROYAL ARTILLERY, ROYAL ENGINEERS, ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS ETC , GLASS BOTTLE, MONEY BANK, WOODEN POT SCRAPER, RED CROSS ANGUS SHOULDER TITLES ETC PLAYING CARDS, BINOCULARS, TRENCH MAP, ROYAL NAMES, BOOK ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1118 CARL ZEISS JENA & FREIBERGER PRAZISIONSMECHANIK YACHT SEXTANT IN FITTED WOODEN CASE £40.00 - £60.00
1119 PRINCESS OF WALES OWN THE YORKSHIRE REGIMENT SWAGGER STICK WITH GLOBULAR HEAD 69 CM LONG AND A 1ST VOLUNTEER BATTALION YORKSHIRE SWAGGER STICK -2- £40.00 - £60.00
1120 ORIENTAL CARVED SOAP STONE FIGURE ON STAND - 39CM TALL ALONG WITH ONE OTHER -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1121 MAXANT MINI-ENREGISTREUR/MINI-RECORDER SYNOPTIC TYPE IN BOX WITH INSTRUCTIONS £50.00 - £70.00
1122 32 BORE PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL SIGNED SMYTHE DAVYS LONDON, 10.5CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL ENGRAVED 'LONDON' TO TOP FLAT, SIGNED FLAT LOCK ENGRAVED WITH SCROLL WORK, FULL STOCK WITH BRASS MOUNTS AND ITS RAMROD £300.00 - £350.00
1123 CLOCK WORK ROASTING SPIT, MICROSCOPE, GILT BRASS SCALES ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1124 LEATHER COVERED CARTRIDGE BOX WITH LEATHER STRAPS & HANDLE ALONG WITH GILT METAL LOCK £30.00 - £50.00
1125 1908 PATTERN CAVALRY SWORD WITH 89CM LONG BLADE WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS TO INCLUDE P08 TO SPINE, WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC HILT GRIP & A LEATHER SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00

1126 DUKE OF CORNWALLS LIGHT INFANTRY HELMET BADGE £15.00 - £25.00
1127 SET OF 3 COPPER BODIED SHIPS LIGHTS £50.00 - £70.00
1128 SWISS M1918 BAYONET WITH 30 CM LONG BLADE MARKED ELSENER SCHWYZ, CROSS GUARD MARKED 918587, WOODEN GRIP WITH STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1129 SHROPSHIRE LIGHT INFANTRY HELMET PLATE AND A CHESHIRE REGIMENT HELMET PLATE -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1130 PAIR OF OARS, 182CM LONG OVERALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1131 19TH CENTURY FRENCH SMALL SWORD WITH 75.5CM LONG FLATTENED DIAMOND SECTIONED BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH DECORATION £80.00 - £120.00
1132 GORDON HIGHLANDERS SQUARE PLATE STAMPED WD FOR WAR DEPARTMENT & LAMBOURNE & CO. BIRMINGHAM 7.5 X 7.5 CM AND  51ST HIGHLAND BRIGADE OFFICERS GLENGARRY BADGES ON TARTAN, LOWLAND REGIMENT BADGE -4- £20.00 - £30.00
1133 CASED MODEL OF A 3 MASTED SAILING SHIP 89CM ACROSS £20.00 - £40.00
1134 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, BODY MARKED WR ABOVE CROWN WITH IV BELOW, RIBBED GRIP WITH FLAT POMMEL, 49.5CM LONG £70.00 - £90.00
1135 A COLLECTION OF WW1, WW2 AND OTHER BUTTONS AND CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE THE BUFFS, ESSEX REGT, ROYAL ARMY SERVICE CORPS, ARTILLERY  £40.00 - £60.00
1136 MODEL FISHING BOAT AH17 WITH SAILS ON STAND 77CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1137 1827 PATTERN RIFLE OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82.5CM LONG BLADE BY G DANIEL, ABERGAVENNY, ETCHED WITH SCROLLS, VR CYPHER, SLUNG BUGLE HORN & 9TH MONMOUTHSHIRE RV, REGULATION STEEL HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1138 VICTORIAN BRITISH OFFICERS BELT WITH BLACK LEATHER BODY, 2 BANDS OF GOLD BULLION EMBROIDERY & A GILT METAL BUCKLE WITH LION OVER CROWN, & 1 OTHER SIMILAR EXAMPLE -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1139 MODEL OF A 3 MASTED SAILING SHIP ON STAND 52CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1140 MICRO MOSAIC CROSS WITH ROMA TO MIDDLE, ENAMELED STERLING SILVER BLIGHTLY PENDANT, 830 MARKED BERLIN CHARM, NECKLACES ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1141 BRITISH MILITARY GSR GAS MASK/RESPIRATOR IN CARRY PACK £80.00 - £120.00
1142 4 BOXES CONTAINING SCOTT TORNADO 
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POWERED RESPIRATOR BLOWERS & ACCESSORIES IN 4 BOXES £30.00 - £50.00
1143 5 BOXES OF SCOTT TORNADO BATTERIES - ALL USED & UNTESTED IN 5 BOXES £30.00 - £50.00
1144 3M PV-1251E FILTERS & A TORNADO & PHANTOM FILTERS £20.00 - £40.00
1145 BOX OF PRO 2000 FILTERS IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1146 TORNADO HOODS & OTHER RESPIRATORY EQUIPMENT IN 2 BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1147 CHRISTENING GOWNS £10.00 - £20.00
1148 VICTORIAN GENERAL SERVICE SWORD BELT WITH GILT METAL BUCKLE WITH LION OVER CROWN, LEATHER BODY WITH GOLD BULLION THREAD £40.00 - £60.00
1149 HILGER & WATTS NO.2 MICROPTIC THEODOLITE IN ITS CASE £30.00 - £50.00
1150 FRENCH NAVAL OFFICERS SWORD WITH 83 CM BLADE OF TRIANGULAR FORM, BRASS HILT WITH TRACES OF ENGRAVING, POMMEL AND GUARD WITH FOULED ANCHOR, MOTHER OF PEARL GRIP WITH HAND GUARD.  £200.00 - £250.00
1150 3 PANASONIC LUMIX DC-FZ83 CAMERAS  £20.00 - £40.00A
1150 OLYMPUS INFINITY SUPER ZOOM 300 WITH 38-105MM ZOOM LENS, 2 OLYMPUS AZ-300 SUPER ZOOM CAMERAS WITH 38-105MM F/4-5.6 ZOOM LENS, OLYMPUS AZ-330 SUPER ZOOM CAMERA WITH 105MM F/4-5.6 LENS, KIRON 80-200MM F/4.5 ZOOM LENS, HALINA 35X WITH HALINA 1:3.5 LENS, MINOLTA X-300S TRAVENAR 1:3.5-4.5 LENS,  PRAKTICA BC1 PRAKTICA PENTACON 1.4-5.5 LENS  TAMRON 1:3.8 LENS AND 3 OTHER LENSES,  £30.00 - £50.00

B

1150 SINAR 4 X 5 MONORAIL CAMERA WITH VARIOUS ACCESSORIES TO INCLUDE SCHNEIDER - KREUZNACH TELE-ARTON 1:5,6/270 LENS, SUPER-ANGULON 1:8/90 LENS, SYMMAR 1:2,6/150 LENS, ETC IN A SINAR CASE  £50.00 - £80.00

C

1150 VARIOUS PRAKTICA CAMERAS INCLUDING MTL3 WITH HELIOS F2.8 35MM AUTO WIDE LENS B100 WITH PENTACON F1.8 850MM LENS, BCA WITH PENTACON F2.4 50MM LENS & PENTACON F1.8 50MM LENS ALL IN BOX £25.00 - £35.00

D

1150 NIKON F3 CAMERA WITH ACCESSORIES TO INCLUDE NIKON SERIES E 70 - 210MM LENS, NIKON NIKKOR 50MM LENS, PENTAX-M 1:1.7 50MM LENS, ETC IN A CARRY CASE  £20.00 - £30.00

E

1150 CAMERAS TO INCLUDE FINEPIX S3300 CAMERA, MINOLTA 5000 CAMERA WITH SIGMA 35 - 70MM LENS, OLYMPIA BIG ROYAL VIEW CAMERA, VIVITAR 52MM LENS ETC  

F

£15.00 - £25.00
1150 PENTAX 67 MEDIUM FORMAT CAMERA, SERIAL NUMBER 4161182, WITH ASAHI OPT CO SUPER MULTI COATED TAKUMARI 6X7 1:2.4/105 LENS  £50.00 - £80.00

G

1150 PENTAX 67 MEDIUM FORMAT CAMERA, SERIAL NUMBER 4160719 WITH ASAHI OPT CO SUPER MULTI COATED TAKUMAR / 6X7 1:3.5/55 LENS  £50.00 - £80.00

H

1150 PENTAX 67 CAMERA ACCESSORIES IN A HARD CASE TO INCLUDE ASAHI TAKUMAR 6X7 1:4/200 LENS, DIFFUSERS, BDB 67MM PLANOPTIC FILTER, GOSSEN MULTISIX METER, PENTAX 6X7 EXTENSION TUBE IN CASE, ADAPTER K FOR 6X7 LENS, NPC PRO BACK BY FORSCHER, ASAHI SMC PENTAX 6X7 1:2.8 90MM LENS IN CASE  ETC  £30.00 - £50.00

J

1150 ASAHI TAKUMAR / 6 X 7 1:4/400 SUPER MULTI-COATED LENS WITH CASE  £20.00 - £40.00K
1150 RED OLYMPUS XA2 CAMERA, OLYMPUS XA1 CAMERA AND A BLACK OLYMPUS XA2 CAMERA -3-  £30.00 - £50.00

L

1150 PENTAX 67 CAMERA GRIP  £15.00 - £25.00M
1150 PENTAX MX CAMERA WITH NIKON NIKKOR 24MM 1:2.8 LENS AND A PENTAX 1:2.8 24MM LENS  £30.00 - £50.00

N

1150 METZ 60 CT - 1/2 FLASH BOX ALONG WITH METZ 60 - 40 FLASH ETC IN CARRY CASE  £10.00 - £20.00
P

1150 BOWENS INTERNATIONAL ESPRIT 500 PHOTOGRAPHY LIGHTING UNITS IN CARRY BAG  £15.00 - £25.00
Q

1150 MANFROTTO TRIPOD, TRIPOD MARKED PL-5, LIGHT BOX ETC  £10.00 - £20.00R
1151 BRITISH ROYAL NAVY SWORD BELT WITH BLACK LEATHER CONSTRUCTION WITH 2 GOLD EMBROIDERED BANDS WITH GILT METAL BUCKLE WITH FOULED ANCHOR CYPHER £15.00 - £25.00
1152 HARDY 9'3" #10 282CM 2 PIECE ROD, SOMERS & SON 2 PIECE ROD & A DAIWA GRAPHITE SALMON 15' #10, 11 3 PIECE ROD -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1153 4 PLASTIC BOXES CONTAINING VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE THE COTTARS SATURDAY NIGHT, SCREEN STARS PHOTOGRAPHS, PETER PAN BY J.M. BARRIE, VARIOUS BOOKS ON QUEEN ELIZABETH ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1154 EDWARD VII OFFICERS BULLION BELT & BUCKLE, THE BUCKLE OF GILDED METAL WITH WHITE METAL ROYAL CYPHER, CREST & MOTTO £140.00 - £180.00
1155 2 BOXES OF CAMERAS TO INCLUDE VOIGTLANDER VITO B, ZEISS IKON, KODAK RETINA, AGFA SILERTLE, SIGMA 70-300 MM 
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LENS, SIGMA ZOOM 75 - 200 MM LENS, ETC IN 2 BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1156 1897 INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD, BELONGING TO QUEEN'S ROYAL WEST SURREY REGIMENT, 81.5CM BLADE, ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, GVR CROWNED CYPHER, REGIMENTAL LOGO & INITIALS A.B.W, PIERCED HILT WITH GVR CYPHER, WIRE BOUND FISHSKIN GRIP & FIELD  SERVICE SCABBARD £240.00 - £280.00
1157 CAP BADGES AND SWEET HEART BROOCHES TO INCLUDE THE ROYAL DRAGOONS (1ST DRAGOONS), 17/21ST LANCERS, 14TH/20TH CENTURY KINGS HUSSARS, ROYAL ENGINEERS SILVER BROOCH, BEDFORDSHIRE & HERFORDSHIRE BROOCH, ROYAL SUSSEX REGIMENT, ROYAL PIONEER CORPS MOTHER OF PEARL BROOCH, CANADIAN RELATED CAP BADGE, CLOTH ARM BADGE, LAKE SUPERIOR SCOTTISH SHOULDER TITLE, 2ND BATTALION OVERSEAS PIONEER BADGE, RHLI CANADA TITLE, CANADIAN GRENADIER GUARDS BADGE, ELGIN REGIMENT ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1158 SELECTION OF CAMERAS TO INCLUDE SNAPPY EZ, CANON MZ AF35ML, FUJICAN HD-S CAMERA, NIKON TWAF ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1159 THE PARAGON SCOPE ALONG WITH STEREO CARDS TO INCLUDE SCENES SUCH AS FAIRY GLEN WALES, ROYAL PALACE BELGIUM, THE SPHINX EGYPT, TRAIN ROBBERY HOLDING UP A TRAIN, KEYSTONE VIEW COMPANY ETC IN A LEATHER SUITCASE £15.00 - £25.00
1160 SELECTION OF MILITARY RELATED BULLION KNOTS, ETC TO INCLUDE A GREEN & SILVER BULLION SWORD KNOT, RED & GOLD SHOULDER KNOTS, LEATHER & BULLION EMBROIDERED CROSS BELTS, BRITISH MILITARY SAM BROWNE BELTS, ETC TO INCLUDE A GIEVES LONDON EXAMPLE, BLACK LEATHER EXAMPLE, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1161 SELECTION OF CAMERAS TO INCLUDE MINOLTA X - 300, MINOLTA SR - 7N, MAMIYA ZE, CANON A1, CANON T70 ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £30.00
1162 54 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL BY BARBER WITH IT'S 2.25" 5 STAGE TURN OFF BARREL, SIGNED ACTION, SLAB SIDED WOODEN BUTT WITH WHITE METAL WIRE INLAY £350.00 - £400.00
1163 TWO THE CAMERONIANS HELMET PLATES / POUCH BADGES AND CAMERONIANS (SCOTTISH RIFLES) CAP BADGES, VARIOUS EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE  PIPERS BADGES, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1164 SELECTION OF CAMERA LENSES TO INCLUDE TOKINA, ZENIT HELROS 44 M LENS, MINOLTA 55-70CMM LENS, PENTACON 1.8/50 LENS ETC 

IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1165 MASONIC SASHES, LEATHER SATCHEL, THE ROYAL REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY AT LE CATEAU 1914, BOMBER COMMAND BOOK, SHRAPNEL SHELLS BY MAJOR R S SETCON, 16TH HIGHLAND BATTALION NOM ROLL, REPRODUCTION COLONIAL AND REVOLUTIONARY CURRENCY, GLASS PLATES TO INCLUDE SCENES OF AN EARLY MOTOR CAR ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1166 CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE ROYAL ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL ENGINEERS, LABOUR CORPS, ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS, ARMY CATERING CORPS, MILITARY POLICE, PIONEER CORPS, ROYAL ARMY MEDICAL CORPS, ARMY EDUCATION CORPS, ROYAL CORPS OF SIGNAL SWEET HEART BROOCH, GENERAL SERVICE CORPS, WOMEN'S ARMY AUXILIARY CORPS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1167 SELECTION OF CAMERA LENSES TO INCLUDE SIGMA MIRROR-TELEPHOTO 600 MM LENS, TAMRON XRDi 11 18-200 MM LENS, CANON 35-105 MM LENS, FUJINON T 1:4.5/400 LENS ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1168 CAPTAIN DOWNING EDWARD VII 1821 PATTERN OFFICERS SWORD WITH 1895 PATTERN 87CM LONG SINGLE EDGED FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED ER VIII CYPHER & SCROLLING FOLIAGE, NICKEL PLATED STEEL 3 BAR HILT  WITH WIRE BOUND FISH SKIN GRIP & CHEQUERED POMMEL, LEATHER SWORD KNOT & PIG SKIN SERVICE SCABBARD, 105CM LONG OVERALL £280.00 - £350.00
1169 CAP BADGES BELONGING TO THE SEAFORTH HIGHLANDERS ETC TO INCLUDE SHOULDER TITLE, WW1 ERA ENAMELLED LAPEL BUTTON, SWEETHEART BROOCH, CLAN BADGES, CITY OF GLASGOW SHOULDER TITLE, COLLAR BADGE, GLASGOW HIGHLANDERS 9TH BATTALION, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1170 SELECTION OF CAMERA BODIES TO INCLUDE PRAKTICA MTL5B, ROLLEIFLEX SL35, PRAKTICA BC1, OLYMPUS OM40, CANON AE-1, ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £30.00
1171 THOMSON LENG 1935 THE TAROT FORTUNE CARDS  £20.00 - £30.00
1172 SCOTTISH CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE QUEENS OWN ROYAL GLASGOW YEOMANRY, AYRSHIRE YEOMANRY, LANARKSHIRE YEOMANRY, FIFE & FORFAR YEOMANRY, QUEENS OWN HIGHLANDERS, PIPERS SLEEVE BADGE, HIGHLAND DIVISION CLOTH BADGE, ROYAL SCOTS FUSILIER'S CAP BADGES, ARGYLL & SUTHERLAND HIGHLANDERS ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1173 SELECTION OF CAMERAS TO INCLUDE CANON AE-1, A1, RICOH KR-10, MAMIYA 1000 PTL, MINOLTA XG-1, ZORKI-4K, ETC IN 1 BOX 
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£20.00 - £30.00
1174 1796 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 71CM LONG SINGLE EDGE FULLERED STEEL BLADE ENGRAVED WITH CROWNED GR CYPHER & ROYAL COAT OF ARMS, EDGE SIGNED J J RUNKEL SOLINGEN, BRASS STRIRRUP HILT WITH SHELL GUARD STAMPED K4, WITH URN POMMEL & WHITE METAL BOUND GRIP £150.00 - £180.00
1175 J D CALLANDER ROYAL SCOTS GREYS HAT TIN BY ANDERSON & SONS EDINBURGH & GLASGOW ALONG WITH RESEARCH ON JOHN DAVID CALLANDER MC £20.00 - £40.00
1176 NIKON F100 CAMERA BODY £20.00 - £40.00
1177 VARIOUS EMPHEMERA TO INCLUDE MONTROSE FC TIES, FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF D & JW LACKIE, MONTROSE LORRY, DIAMOND LILS, FERRYDEN PHOTOGRAPH, AIRFLOW DEVELOPMENTS LTD AIR METER IN CASE, EDWARD RENWICK SILHOUETTE IN FRAME ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1178 1796 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 80.4CM LONG SINGLE EDGE BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC GILT HILT WITH FOLDING GUARD, D SHAPED GUARD & WIRE BOUND GRIP £150.00 - £180.00
1179 NIKON F5 CAMERA BODY £20.00 - £40.00
1180 REPRODUCTION KNIGHTS HELMET WITH HINGED PIERCED FACE GUARD ON STAND ALONG WITH A SIMILAR SMALLER EXAMPLE ON STAND -2- TALLEST 39CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1181 WW2 1944 DATED BRITISH MILITARY CLASP KNIFE, SHEFFIELD POCKET KNIFE, GEORGE WOSTENHOLM POCKET KNIFE, MULTI TOOL, PARKER PENS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1182 CAMERAS & LENSES TO INCLUDE NIKON F-401X, MINOLTA 300SI, NIKON EOS 600, TAMRON 70-300MM LENS, SIGMA 70-300MM, ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1183 VARIOUS EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE RAF BROOCH MARKED HEATHER BAGHDAD 1943, WW1 RED CROSS WAR SERVICE MEDAL, MINIATURE WOODEN SHOE, MUSIC BOX, TWO INERT RIFLE ROUND CARD HOLDERS, ZIPPO LIGHTER, METROPOLITAN WHISTLE NATO MEDALS, CLAY PIPES ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1184 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 71.5CM LONG BLADE STAMPED 'P.D LUNESCHLOSS SOLINGEN' TO 1 SIDE & A CROWNED 'ERFURT' TO THE OTHER, BRASS HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP, CROWNED CYPHER, WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1185 CAMERAS TO INCLUDE MINOLTA XG9, PENTAX SPOTMATIC, MINOLTA X-300, KONICA C35, ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1186 2 TRIBAL AFRICAN MASK, COWRIE SHELL ADORNMENT, WOODEN TRIBAL FIGURE OF A 

FEMALE WITH CHILD TO BACK ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1187 19TH CENTURY HAT TIN WITH PLAQUE TO LID THAT READS "WALKER LAING JUN ESQ BORDER MOUNTED RIFLES ",  27.5CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1188 3 GLASS SLIDE BOXES WITH VARIOUS GLASS SLIDES TO INCLUDE SCENES SUCH AS FLOWERS, RHINOS, TIGERS, VARIOUS ANIMALS, BAR LIGHT SHIP, BUILDINGS, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1189 18TH CENTURY BRITISH SMALL SWORD WITH BRASS HILT, SHAPED POMMEL AND 65CM LONG CURVED BLADE WITH MISSING SECTION £20.00 - £40.00
1190 VICTORIAN COURT SWORD WITH 79CM LONG BLADE BY POOLE & CO ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED VR CYPHER & CROSSED LANCES, CHARACTERISTIC HILT & POMMEL, WITH ITS METAL & LEATHER SCABBARD & CLOTH COVER £250.00 - £300.00

*1191 WW2  1938 JSS POLICE BRODIE HELMET WITH LINER AND CHIN STRAP - TO BE SOLD PLUS VAT ON THE HAMMER  £15.00 - £25.00
1192 CARVED WOODEN WALKING STICK, THE TOP CARVED AS A BRITISH ARMY OFFICERS HEAD WITH METAL CROWN, 92CM LONG  £10.00 - £20.00
1193 KUKRI WITH 33.5CM LONG CHARACTERISTIC BLADE, GREEN AND WHITE METAL MOUNTED GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER SCABBARD AND UTENSILS  £30.00 - £50.00

*1194 WW2  BMB POLICE BRODIE HELMET WITH LINER AND CHIN STRAP- TO BE SOLD PLUS VAT ON THE HAMMER  £15.00 - £25.00
1195 19TH CENTURY HAT TIN MARKED S. MCDONALD ESQ TO LID, 22CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1196 SEAGULL TLR CAMERA, COSINA CT-10 CAMERA WITH 28MM LENS, PENTAX P30 CAMERA WITH SIGMA MACRO 90MM LENS, COBRA 13650 FLASH ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00

*1197 WW2  1939 DATED POLICE BRODIE HELMET WITH LINER AND CHIN STRAP - TO BE SOLD PLUS VAT ON THE HAMMER  £15.00 - £25.00
1198 8 METAL MILITARY FIGURES BY ROYAL HAMPSHIRE ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1199 BRITISH 1821 ARTILLERY OFFICER SWORD TO THE 1ST NEWCASTLE VOLUNTEER ARTILLERY, 83.5CM LONG SINGLE EDGED FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH REGIMENTAL BADGE & ORIGINAL OWNERS MONOGRAM, BY W W WHITE, 3 BAR HILT WITH WIRE BOUND FISH SKIN GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD £180.00 - £220.00

*1200 WW2  BMB 1939 DATED POLICE BRODIE HELMET WITH LINER AND CHIN STRAP - TO BE SOLD PLUS VAT ON THE HAMMER  £15.00 - 
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£25.00
1201 HARDY EXTENDING GAFF, FISHING BOOKS TO INCLUDE THE ACT OF ANGLING, FLY DRESSING ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1202 19TH CENTURY SIDE BY SIDE DOUBLE BARRELLED PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL BY WILLIAM HOLE, 9CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARRELS WITH BIRMINGHAM PROOF MARKS, RIB WITH MAKERS NAME, DOLPHIN HAMMER, ENGRAVED TRIGGER GUARD AND WALNUT CHEQUERED BUTT  £220.00 - £250.00
1203 ABERDEEN RED CROSS MEDAL GROUP BELONGING TO MRS ISOBEL M CRUICKSHANK, LONG AND EFFICIENT SERVICE MEDAL IN BOX, PROFICIENCY IN RED CROSS FIRST AID CROSS BADGES / MEDALS, VARIOUS BADGES, PHOTOGRAPHS, SHOULDER TITLES ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
1204 EARLY 20TH CENTURY ZULU KNOBKERRIE WITH GLOBULAR HEAD ON WIRE BOUND SHAFT,  83 CM LONG  £50.00 - £70.00
1205 HENSLITE TIGER 1 HEAVY SET OF 4 BOWLS IN CARRY BAG £20.00 - £40.00
1206 ITEMS RELATING TO LIEUTENANT CRUICKSHANK ROYAL SIGNALS, ITEMS INCLUDE ROYAL SIGNAL FLAG, 1948 BERET, MILITARY CANVAS BAG, PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM SHOWING WW2 GERMAN TANKS, PISTOLS ETC. VARIOUS PAPER WORK, SHOULDER TITLES , TIES ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1207 WW1 RECRUITING POSTER NO.101, '1805 ENGLAND EXPECTS 1915. ARE YOU DOING YOUR DUTY TODAY?', COLOURED LITHOGRAPH, PUBLISHED BY THE PARLIAMENTARY RECRUITING COMMITTEE, LONDON, PRINTED BY SERGEANT BROS LTD, LONDON, 49 X 74 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1208 WORLD WAR 1 WAR SAVINGS POSTER 'WANTED, MEN, MUNITIONS, MONEY' IN A 21ST CENTURY FRAME, 76CM X 50CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1209 WW2 MINISTRY OF FOOD POSTER, NORTH EAST OF SCOTLAND DIVISION, DYCE RELATED, 'IF INVASION COMES : BE BRITISH! STAY PUT ! ", 75CM X 50.5CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1210 TWO WW1 POSTERS - LARGE RECRUITING POSTER NO.73 'DON'T STAND LOOKING AT THIS. GO AND HELP!' 101 X 127 CM & WW1 PUBLIC WARNING POSTER SHOWING THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN GERMAN & BRITISH AIRSHIPS 87 X 57 CM -2- £140.00 - £180.00
1211 WW1 LARGE RECRUITING POSTER NO.82 'BOYS, COME OVER HERE, YOU'RE WANTED', COLOURED LITHOGRAPH ON PAPER, PUBLISHED BY PARLIAMENTARY RECRUITING COMMITTEE LONDON, PRINTED BY DAVID ALLEN & SONS, 101 X 127 CM £120.00 - £150.00

*1212 2 CASELLA LONDON BAROGRAPHS - TO BE 

SOLD PLUS VAT ON THE HAMMER  £20.00 - £40.00
1213 REPRODUCTION SCOTTISH BASKET HILTED SWORD WITH SCABBARD, 107CM LONG OVERALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1214 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 76CM LONG NICKEL PLATED FULLERED BLADE STAMPED WITH MANUFACTURERS MARK ON 1 SIDE OF THE FORTE, GILT BRASS HILT WITH FOLIAGE & PRUSSIAN EAGLE WITH FOLDING SIDE GUARD, POMMEL WITH CROWNED IMPERIAL EAGLE WITH SCABBARD £250.00 - £300.00
1215 WW2 THIRD REICH 1939 IRON CROSS IN CASE £20.00 - £30.00
1216 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY TONGAN AKALL TAU OR CLUB 117CM LONG WITH RAISED MEDIAL RIDGE AND A PIERCED END £180.00 - £220.00
1217 INTERESTING FS STYLE FIGHTING KNIFE WITH 18.8CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED  BLADE, MACHINE GRIP WITH IT'S LEATHER & METAL SCABBARD £100.00 - £150.00
1218 WW2 MEDALS TO INCLUDE FRANCE AND GERMANY STAR DEFENCE MEDAL ETC IN A BOX ADDRESSED TO MR A L BALNEAVES 118 CASTLE STREET, MONTROSE £15.00 - £25.00
1219 CARVED HARDWOOD WALKING STICK, WALKING STICK WITH STAG HEAD HANDLE AND A WOODEN CLUB MARKED MADE IN USA  -3- £15.00 - £25.00
1220 GEORGE V 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG FULLERED STEEL BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED ROYAL CYPHER & COAT OF ARMS, STEEL HILT PIERCED & ENGRAVED WITH ROYAL CYPHER, WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD, 103CM LONG OVERALL £120.00 - £150.00
1221 SILVER ARBROATH & DISTRICT MUSICAL FESTIVAL BASS SOLO AWARD IN CASE AND A SELECTION OF MONTROSE FC BADGES £15.00 - £25.00
1222 PRINZ 10 X 50 BINOCULARS IN CASE, BRESSER 10 X 50 BINOCULARS IN CASE, CANON AF 35 M II CAMERA IN BOX, RICOH Q-1002 CAMERA IN BOX, HOHNER SUPER CHROMONICA HARMONICA, CHERRY TELE / WIDE CONVERTER KIT ETC STICKS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1223 VICTORIAN CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, HARDWOOD BODY PAINTED IN POLYCHROME WITH CROWNED VR AGAINST A LIGHT BLUE GROUND, RIBBED GRIP PAINTED RED, 43CM LONG £80.00 - £120.00
1224 SELECTION OF SHIPS IN BOTTLES, MODEL BOAT IN CASE ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1225 W OTTWAY & CO LTD, BRITISH MILITARY 1941 
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DATED TELESCOPE, NO 2454 £20.00 - £40.00
1226 GEORGE V LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG WITH ETCHED DECORATION BY HAWKES & CO, LONDON, SERIAL NUMBER 875*, WITH ITS WIRE BOUND GRIP AND LEATHER COVERED SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1227 GRAINGER & CAMPBELL LTD CHANTER SET IN BOX £10.00 - £20.00
1228 GEORGE JAMIESON & SON, ABERDEEN MANTLE CLOCK, 46CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1229 VICTORIAN CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON BEAMINGTON COMMISSIONERS MARKED TO THE HARDWOOD BODY MEASURING 40CM LONG OVERALL, CROWNED VR CYPHER PAINTED TOWARDS THE TIP, GRIP SECTION WITH CARVED BANDS £100.00 - £150.00
1230 GREEN SHIELD STAMP BOOKS WITH CONTENTS OF STAMPS, BRITAINS FIRST DECIMAL COINS ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1231 GEORGE JAMIESON ABERDEEN MAHOGANY MANTLE CLOCK, CIRCULAR WALL BAROMETER AND A MANTLE CLOCK -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1232 VICTORIAN 1827 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82.5CM LONG FAINTLY ETCHED BLADE WITH BRASS GOTHIC HILT WITH HINGED GUARD WITH ITS BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £140.00 - £180.00
1233 SELECTION OF CAMERAS TO INCLUDE OLYMPUS OM10, VOIGTLANDER VITONET L, KODAK 35AF1, ANETTE IA, SAMSUNG AF ZOOM 1050, VIEW MASTER, ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1234 DOOR KNOBS AND DOOR PLATES, 3 BRANCH CHANDELIER, AND A SILVER PLATED SERVING TRAY  £20.00 - £30.00
1235 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, WR IV PAINTED TO UPPER SECTION OF BODY, RED PAINTED TIP, RUBBED GRIP WITH BULBOUS POMMEL MARKED WITH AN X, 60CM LONG £70.00 - £90.00
1236 MINOX MD 6 X 16 MONOCULAR £15.00 - £25.00
1237 FIRST AID TIN, FOLDING RULERS, MIDDLE EASTERN KNIFE WITH LEATHER SCABBARD, WILLS CIGARETTE CARD ALBUM, POCKET KNIVES, HIP FLASK, PARKER PENS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1238 1854 PATTERN LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICERS LEVEE SWORD WITH 81.5CM LONG BLADE BY HERBERT & CO ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED VR & MAKERS PANEL, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH STRUNG BUGLE, WIRE BOUND GRIP & STEEL SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1239 WRAY LONDON 3 DRAW TELESCOPE £20.00 - £40.00

1240 GREEN AND WHITE HARDSTONE CHESS PIECES AND BOARD £15.00 - £25.00
1241 MOROCCAN JAMBIYA WITH CURVED DOUBLE-EDGE STEEL BLADE, NICKEL MOUNTS AND TOOLED NICKEL SCABBARD, 21.5CM BLADE £60.00 - £80.00
1242 ZENZA BRONICA TL CAMERA WITH NIKKOR - HC 1:2.8  75MM LENS, KMC TELEMORE 95, NIKON NIKKOR -0 1:2.8  50MM, ETC IN A FITTED CASE £100.00 - £200.00
1243 MANTLE CLOCK, ANEROID WALL BAROMETER, PARQUETRY PICTURE AND A DOOR KNOCKER  -4- £20.00 - £30.00
1244 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 72.5CM LONG BLADE, NICKEL PLATED FULLERED BLADE WITH STAMP TO RICASSO, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH FOLDING GUARD WITH EAGLE, WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1245 PAIR OF CURLING STONES, THE HANDLES MARKED "PRESENTED BY COLIN DUNLOP JUNE ESQ, 11TH JULY 1871, SHIELDS TO HANDLES WITH SCRIPT ALSO  £70.00 - £90.00
1246 SELECTION OF WOODEN CRATES ETC TO INCLUDE A SUITCASE, 7 UP CRATE, WINE BOXES ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1247 19TH CENTURY SOLOMAN ISLANDS PADDLE CLUB 120CM LONG £300.00 - £400.00
1248 BRITISH 1885 PATTERN CAVALRY TROOPERS SWORD WITH 87 CM LONG BLADE BY WAEYERSBERG KIRSCHBAUM & CIE WITH WAR DEPARTMENT MARKS, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH PIERCED HOLES, TEXTURED GRIP AND ITS STEEL SCABBARD WITH MOUNTS  £220.00 - £250.00
1249 PAINTED WOODEN BUTLER STAND, 90CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1250 FRAMED PICTURE OF GEORGE BUSH WITH SIGNATURE AND MESSAGE TO MOUNT.  57 X 46 CM OVERALL £15.00 - £25.00
1251 FRAMED PICTURE OF GEORGE BUSH WITH SIGNATURE AND MESSAGE, 36 X 28.5 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1252 FRAMED PICTURE OF LYNDON B JOHNSON WITH HIS SIGNATURE, 36 X 28.5 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1253 FRAMED PICTURE OF RONALD REAGAN WITH SIGNATURE 36 X 28.5 CM OVERALL £15.00 - £25.00
1254 FRAMED PICTURE OF GERALD R FORD WITH SIGNATURE, 26 X 21 CM OVERALL £15.00 - £25.00
1255 FRAMED SIGNED PICTURES OF AMERICAN POLITICIANS, ETC TO INCLUDE GEORGE WALLACE, JOHN TOWER, PAT ROBERTSON, ETC ALL WITH SIGNATURES £20.00 - £40.00
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1255 FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF ABRAHAM LINCOLN, MARKED TO MOUNT 'FROM AN ORIGINAL NEGATIVE OF ABRAHAM LINCOLN OWNED BY KING V HOSTICK SPRINGFIELD ILLINOIS, PHOTOGRAPH BY HERBERT GEORGE STUDIO' £20.00 - £30.00

A

1256 STONE WARE TO INCLUDE JAMES HARDIE , OLD MELDRUM FLAGON, INMANS HOUSE HOLD AMMONIA, MAGIC JET STAIN AND LUXETTE ASH TRAY  £15.00 - £25.00
1257 13 BORE PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN SIGNED HOLLAND, WITH 80.5CM  LONG RE-BROWNED TWIST SIGHTED BARREL, SIGNED BORDER ENGRAVED BACK ACTION LOCK, DOLPHIN HAMMER, FIGURED HALF STOCK WITH CHEQUERED GRIP AND ITS RAMROD £200.00 - £300.00
1258 5 MIRANDA CAMERAS TO INCLUDE RE, RE-11, DX-3 AND 2 OTHERS  -5- £30.00 - £50.00
1259 ART DECO CHROME LECOULTRE DUWARD EIGHT DAYS TRAVEL CLOCK WITH BLACK RADIUM DIAL & LEATHER CASE - 10.5CM LONG £150.00 - £200.00
1260 BRITISH 1821 PATTERN ARTILLERY OFFICERS SWORD TO THE 1ST NEWCASTLE VOLUNTEER ARTILLERY, 83.5CM LONG SINGLE EDGED BLADE ETCHED WITH ORIGINAL OWNERS MONOGRAM, BY W W WHITE WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP & 3 BAR HILT & ITS SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1261 5 MIRANDA CAMERAS TO INCLUDE EE, SENSOREX II, EE-2 AND 2 OTHERS  -5- £30.00 - £50.00
1262 CANON 11S2 RANGEFINDER CAMERA BODY, SERIAL NO 191530 £140.00 - £180.00
1263 JAMBIYA WITH 22 CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE, WITH ITS WHITE METAL MOUNTS AND SCABBARD  £30.00 - £50.00
1264 CAMERAS TO INCLUDE, MIRANDA RE-II MIRANDA SENSOEX II, CANON AE-1, MIRANDA SENSURET ETC  -8-  £30.00 - £50.00
1265 LARK M4001 CLARINET IN CARRY CASE £20.00 - £30.00
1266 PAIR OF 20TH CENTURY ROBE SWORDS, ONE WITH FULLER TO BLADE, BOTH OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM, LONGEST 97CM  £70.00 - £90.00
1267 CAMERA LENSES TO INCLUDE MIRANDA, 1:3.5 80-200MM, TAMRON 85-210 MM, SIGMA X Q  24MM LENS ETC IN BOX £15.00 - £25.00
1268 YAMAHA YFL-22N FLUTE IN CASE £20.00 - £30.00
1269 REPRODUCTION SCARED HEAD LONG NOSED PUTTER GOLF CLUB MOUNTED ON WOODEN BOARD WITH PLAQUE  ' PHILIP MACKENZIE ROSS 6TH MARCH 1991 FROM THE DIRECTORS OF GARLAND & ROGER' 105CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00

1270 SONY BETAMAX PORTABLE VIDEO CASSETTE RECORDER S2-F1E, SONY TUNER TIMER UNIT TT-F1E IN CASE AND SONY BETAMOVIE BMC - 100P CAMERA IN CASE -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1271 SELECTION OF VINTAGE ADVERTISEMENT TINS TO INCLUDE ODGENS RED BREAST FLAKE, ROWNTREE'S, COCOA, 1935 SILVER JUBILEE TIN ETC, INERT RIFLE TRAINING ROUNDS, CARVING SET WITH HORN HANDLES, OAK SERVING TRAY ETC IN 2 BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1272 GUN CLEANING KITS, WOODEN GUN CASES SUITABLE FOR PISTOLS ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1273 EARLY 20TH CENTURY PAINTED PLASTER WALL PLAQUE OF A TROUT,  6  1/2 LB, PAINTED IN WOODEN FRAME, 82 CM LONG  £200.00 - £300.00
1274 ALDIS SLIDE PROJECTOR IN BOX WITH A SELECTION OF SLIDES TO INCLUDE SCENES SUCH AS MOUNT RUSHOLME, OTTAWA RIVER, MONTREAL  SWANAGE BAY, WINDSOR CASTLE, POOLE HARBOUR ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1275 COPY OF A FRENCH CAVALRY TROOPERS SABRE WITH 88CM LONG CURVED BLADE, REGULATION BRASS 3 BAR HILT, WIRE BOUND GRIP & ITS STEEL SCABBARD £90.00 - £120.00
1276 3 GUN SLIPS £5.00 - £10.00
1277 PAIR OF CARL ZEISS JENA 7 X 40 B G A BINOCULARS  £250.00 - £300.00
1278 EGYPTIAN REMINGTON BAYONET MODIFIED TO BE USED WITH THE MARTINI-ENFIELD RIFLE, 57 CM LONG YATAGHAN STYLE BLADE WITH MODIFIED GUARD AND ITS STEEL SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1279 TWO WW2 STYLE GERMAN STYLE U-BOAT BADGES/CLASPS  £30.00 - £50.00
1280 6 RED MESS JACKETS WITH KOSB (KINGS OWN SCOTTISH BORDERS) BUTTONS, RED MESS JACKET WITH PARACHUTE BULLION PATCH TO CUFF AND ONE OTHER  -8- £100.00 - £200.00
1281 FRENCH MODEL 1886 LEBEL BAYONET WITH 51.7 CM LONG BLADE, CHARACATERISTIC HILT WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1282 5  WW2 STYLE GERMAN STYLE BUTTONS WITH SKULL AND OTHER MARKINGS £40.00 - £60.00
1283 GLAZED DISPLAY CASE, 57CM WIDE, 37CM DEEP AND 41CM TALL  £60.00 - £80.00
1284 COPPER & BRASS MILITARY BUGLE WITH 23RD ROYAL WELSH FUSILIER'S BADGE TO BODY £40.00 - £60.00
1285 WW2 STYLE GERMAN STYLE CIGARETTE TIN WITH GERMAN EAGLE TO FRONT £40.00 - 
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£60.00
1286 MAHOGANY CASED MANTLE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL FACE MARKED WITH DENT MAKERS NAME AND FRENCH WORKS, 32CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1287 GEORGE V 1897 PATTERN SWORD WITH 82CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH ROYAL CYPHER, FOLIAGE & MARKED PROVED, WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC PIERCED HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP & SCABBARD £140.00 - £180.00
1288 TIBETAN BUDDHIST TOKENS, COINS, NECKLACES, THIMBLE ETC. £20.00 - £40.00
1289 7 PARASOLES TO INCLUDE AN EXAMPLE WITH A 9CT GOLD PLAQUE MARKED 'JD GARRICK SPEEDIE AIRLIE CARDONALD' AND A 18CT GOLD PLATED EXAMPLE, SILVER BANDED EXAMPLE, SWAN HEADED EXAMPLE ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
1290 SWISS MODEL 1918 KNIFE BAYONET BY ELSENER WITH 30 CM LONG BLADE WITH MAKERS NAME, CROSS GUARD MARKED 586523, WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD AND LEATHER FROG WITH MARKINGS  £50.00 - £70.00

*1291 MINOLTA X 300S CAMERA WITH LENS AND ACCESSORIES, KODAK CAROUSLE, MAPOGRAPH ROLLERS ETC. - TO BE SOLD PLUS VAT ON THE HAMMER  £15.00 - £25.00
1292 VOGUE STYLE MAY 1929 SUNSET FRAMED PRINT 66CM X 46CM  AND A FRAMED PRINT TITLED SCOTIA REGNUM -2- £10.00 - £20.00
1293 ELIZABETH II ROYAL CORPS OF TRANSPORT OFFICERS SWORD WITH 86 CM LONG BLADE WITH WILKINSON MAKERS MARK AND CORPS BADGE AND ROYAL CYPHER, NUMBERED 9?4555 WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC BAR HILT WITH BOUND GRIP AND LEATHER SCABBARD WITH LEATHER FROG.  £150.00 - £180.00
1294 WW1 WAR MEDAL AWARDED TO 107890 A M MCINNES D.H. R.N.R., POST CARD OF NO 20 TROOP 7 SELECTION REGT R SIGNALS FEB 1950 INST CPL MCMAHON 4 COPL MC ISAAC, HOWARD POCKET WATCH AND A SAINT BENEDICT COSS  £15.00 - £25.00
1295 LARGE SELECTION OF PRINTING BLOCK IN TRAYS IN 2 BOXES  £20.00 - £40.00
1296 GEORGE IV 1822 PATTERN SWORD WITH 82CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE WITH PIPED BACK, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH ROYAL CREST, WIRE BOUND FISH SKIN GRIP & ITS SCABBARD £140.00 - £180.00
1297 MAJOR D C HENNESSY ROYAL ARTILLERY WW2 AND INDIA MEDAL GROUP, INDIAN MEDAL WITH NORTH WEST FRONTIER 1930-31 CLASP (753222 BMBR D C HENNESSY  R A), 1939-45 MEDAL DEFENCE MEDAL, FRANCE AND GERMANY STAR AND 1939-45 STAR ALL MARKED MAJOR D C HENNESSEY £40.00 - 

£60.00
1298 FESTIVAL HAND MADE BY S P & S LTD, CAMPFIELD ST ALBANS, TROMBONE (SALVATIONIST PUBLISHING AND SUPPLIES LED)  £20.00 - £40.00
1299 AUSTRALIAN 1907 PATTERN BAYONET WITH 1943 DATED GRIP AND MARKED 'SLA 242'. 43 CM LONG BLADE MARKED 'MA 1907, XOA, 3/43' POMMEL MARKED 'D 36224' WITH ITS STEEL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD MARKED 'OA' AND MANGROVITE WITH CANVAS FROG £90.00 - £120.00
1300 ROYAL MINT 1994 + 1995 PROOF COIN SETS, SCOTLAND COMMONWEALTH GAMES 1985 TWO POUND COINS, QUEENS MOTHERS 90TH BIRTHDAY CROWNS ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1301 KENRICK & SONS, WEST BROMWICH 4 GALLON CAST IRON POT WITH SWING HANDLE, 40CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1302 ROYAL NAVAL OFFICERS LEVEE WEIGHT SWORD WITH 79.5CM LONG SLENDER FULLERED ETCHED WITH FOULED ANCHOR, ROYAL CYPHER, SPINE NUMBERED 6402, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH FOULED ANCHOR, BOUND GRIP WITH LEATHER & METAL SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1303 1942 DATED PITH HELMET BY BK BISHLAS & CO, SIZE 7  £30.00 - £50.00
1304 THIRD PATTERN FS FIGHTING KNIFE WITH 14CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE £30.00 - £50.00
1305 BRITISH 1913 PATTERN REMINGTON BAYONET WITH 40CM LONG BLADE MARKED 1913, 12,16, REMINGTON WITH INSPECTION MARKS  £30.00 - £50.00
1306 20TH CENTURY SCOTS GUARDS OFFICERS CAP  £15.00 - £25.00
1307 SINGER SEWING MACHINE WITH ACCESSORIES IN ITS CASE AND 2 BAGS OF 4 BOWLS -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1308 REPRODUCTION FRENCH CAVALRY TROOPERS SABRE WITH 88CM LONG CURVED BLADE WITH DOUBLE FULLER, REGULATION 3 BAR BRASS HILT, BOUND GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD £90.00 - £120.00
1309 GREY TOP HAT, BLACK HAT AND A LARGE LEATHER HAT BOX -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1310 DOWLER CORKSCREW WITH BONE HANDLE £50.00 - £80.00
1311 INDIAN NO 1 MK II  BAYONET WITH 30CM LONG BLADE MARKED GRI, MKII, 342M RF1, STAMPED GRIP WITH ITS STEEL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD WITH VARIOUS MARKINGS £50.00 - £70.00
1312 HARMAN & CO CALCUTTA PITH HELMET WITH GOLD BULLION PANELS TO EXTERIOR £30.00 - £50.00
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1313 19TH CENTURY CHARLES HULL, PRESTO CORKSCREW WITH BONE HANDLE  £30.00 - £50.00
1314 BRITISH 1907 WILKINSON BAYONET WITH 43.5 CM LONG BLADE MARKED 2/18, 1907, CROWNED GR, WILKINSON PALLMALL WITH INSPECTION MARKS, STAMP MARKS TO EACH SIDE OF WOODEN GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER AND METAL SCABBARD WITH CANVAS FROG MARKED 'RA 350476' ETC.  £70.00 - £90.00
1315 WW1 LEATHER SADDLE BAG OF STITCHED LEATHER CONSTRUCTION £20.00 - £30.00
1316 19TH CENTURY CHAS HULL, ROYAL CLUB CORKSCREW £100.00 - £200.00
1317 US MODEL 1917 REMINGTON BAYONET WITH 43 CM LONG BLADE MARKED US 1917 REMINGTON WITH ITS SCABBARD STAMPED WEWLL 1918, MS ETC  £70.00 - £90.00
1318 NATIVE AMERICAN BOW AND ARROWS WITH QUIVER £20.00 - £30.00
1319 19TH CENTURY BONE HANDLED CORKSCREW (AF) WOOD HANDLED CORKSCREW AND 3 OTHERS  -5- £20.00 - £30.00
1320 CONTINENTAL INFANTRY HANGER WITH 59 CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC BRASS HILT WITH RIBBED GRIP £40.00 - £60.00
1321 TWO NATIVE AMERICAN HIDE SHIELDS, 53CM ACROSS £20.00 - £40.00
1322 WAX SEAL COLLECTION CONSISTING OF 4 WAX SEALS HOUSED IN TURNED WOODEN BOXES WITH LABELS TO INCLUDE METCALF SEAL ENGRAVES PALL MALL, THOMPSONS SEAL ENGRAVERS NO 37 CHEAP SIDE AND WYON CHIEF ENGRAVER OF HER MAJESTYS SEALS £30.00 - £50.00
1323 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN SANDERSON BAYONET WITH 43 CM LONG BLADE MARKED 9/16, SANDERSON, 1907, CROWNED GR WITH INSPECTION MARKS, WOODEN GRIP AND ITS METAL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD WITH CANVAS FROG £60.00 - £80.00
1324 TWO RAW HIDE NATIVE AMERICAN BUFFALO SHIELDS, 35CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1325 SILVER DOUBLE CASED POCKET WATCH WITH RUBBED HALLMARKS, THE OUTER & INNER CASES NOT MATCHING, THE WORDS ENGRAVED THOS EARNSHAW, 2 SILVER WRIST WATCHES, MAGNIFYING GLASS ON GILT HANDLE £30.00 - £40.00
1326 FRENCH MODEL AN XI INFANTRY SABRE/ BRIQUET WITH 59.5 CM LONG SINGLE EDGED SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE FAINTLY STAMPED BRADIER TO THE RICASSO, BRASS STIRRUP HILT WITH RIBBED GRIP £60.00 - £80.00
1327 NATIVE AMERICAN CHILDREN'S SHOES, WAIST COAT ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00

1328 PAIR OF ORIENTAL CLOISONNE VASES DECORATED WITH DRAGONS WITH MARKINGS TO BASE, 22.5CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1329 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN SANDERSON BAYONET WITH 43 CM LONG BLADE MARKED 10/17, 1907, CROWNED CYPHER, SANDERSON WITH INSPECTION MARKS, POMMEL MARKED 506 WITH ITS STEEL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £60.00 - £80.00
1330 NATIVE AMERICAN MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS TO INCLUDE A TAMBOURINE, DRUMS ETC RAINMAKERS ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1331 19TH CENTURY COPPER POT WITH IRON HANDLES, 30CM TALL   £20.00 - £40.00
1332 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 57CM LONG BLADE MARKED ST ETIENNE JUINE 1871, CROSS GUARD MARKED FB 63993 AND SCABBARD MARKED 94517  £50.00 - £70.00
1333 NATIVE AMERICAN WAR CLUB, HORNED STICK, SHAMAN STICK ETC,. £20.00 - £40.00
1334 LARGE SELECTION OF OS MAPS TO INCLUDE AREAS SUCH AS ANGLESEY, DERBY, HOWGILL FELLS, NORTH YORK MOORS ETC IN ONE BOX  £15.00 - £25.00
1335 SWISS MODEL 1871 BAYONET FOR THE VETTERLI RIFLE WITH 49 CM LONG BLADE WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS TO INCLUDE 6488 ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1336 3 PAIRS OF NATIVE AMERICAN LEATHER / HIDE AND BEAD WORK MOCCASINS  £20.00 - £40.00
1337 UNBRANDED COAT WITH WOOL LINING ALONG WITH SEVERAL BELTS £20.00 - £40.00
1338 BOWIE KNIFE WITH THE 17CM LONG BLADE MARKED 'REMEMBER THE ALAMO, THE LAST STAND OF JIM BOWIE' WITH BRASS GUARD, WOODEN GRIP AND LEATHER SHEATH £40.00 - £60.00
1339 NATIVE AMERICAN CANTEEN, LEATHER BAGS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1340 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY WALL CLOCK WITH LOOSE SINGLE FUSEE WORKS (AF)  £15.00 - £25.00
1341 SWEDISH MODEL 1867 BAYONET FOR THE REMINGTON ROLLING BLOCK RIFLE WITH 50 CM LONG BLADE WITH MARKINGS TO INCLUDE '17R, 8K, NO 116';ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1342 2 PAIRS OF NATIVE AMERICAN HIDE LEATHER BOOTS £20.00 - £40.00
1343 19TH CENTURY LARGE HAT TIN WITH BOMBAY TO LONDON LABEL TO SIDE, 52CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1344 SELECTION OF NATIVE AMERICAN STYLE ORNAMENTS, TO INCLUDE THE FLAME, BUFFALO BULL ETC AND 2 SERVING TRAYS 
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£20.00 - £40.00
1345 NATIVE AMERICAN BONE AND LEATHER CHEST PIECE AND NECKLACES, CRADLEBOARD / POPOOSE CARRIER, MOUSE KACHINA, YELLOW AHOTE ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1346 THE CALCUTTA POPULAR PITH HAT WITH LABEL, GOOCH LONDON HAT AND A WHITE WOOLWICH ROYAL ARTILLERY CAP - 3 -  £20.00 - £40.00
1347 FAL TYPE C TUBULAR GRIP BAYONET WITH 16 CM LONG BLADE WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD  £40.00 - £60.00
1348 SELECTION OF INTERESTING ARCHAEOLOGICAL ARTEFACTS TO INCLUDE FLINT TOOLS, WORKED STONE FRAGMENT WITH OLD LABEL "BROCH NORDIVACE CAITHNESS", LARGE STONE WITH OLD LABEL " HUT SITE WESTER LINKS 4 SEPT 1930", "CAITHNESS BROCH ELSAY" ETC IN WOODEN BOX  £30.00 - £50.00
1349 3 HORN HANDLED WALKING STICKS TO INCLUDE TWO CARVED AS FISH -3- £15.00 - £25.00
1350 MIDDLE EASTERN DAGGER WITH 11CM LONG BLADE WITH REMAINS OF DECORATION, BONE AND WOOD BANDED GRIP WITH GLOBULAR POMMEL AND LEATHER SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1351 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY PISTOL BOX WITH FITTED INTERIOR AND LABEL "T W WATSON 4 PALL MALL LONDON", NOTE TO LABEL SAYS "SIZE OF CARTRIDGE ELEYS 450 GAUGE REVOLVER CARTRIDGES  £20.00 - £40.00
1352 SELECTION OF WOODEN WALKING STICKS TO INCLUDE ONE WITH CARVED FACE TO HANDLE, DOG HEADED STICK ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1353 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN SANDERSON BAYONET WITH 43 CM LONG BLADE MARKED 10/17 SANDERSON WITH INSPECTION MARKS, WOODEN GRIPS WITH ITS STEEL AND LEATHER SCABBARD  £60.00 - £80.00
1354 PHOTO FRAME MADE FROM THE TIMBER TAKEN FROM HMS BRITANNIA WITH PLAQUE, 27.5 X 19.5 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1355 SELECTION OF CARVED TRIBAL AND OTHER WALKING STICKS TO INCLUDE AN ORIENTAL DRAGON HANDLED STICK, STICK WITH BUST TO SHAFT ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1356 REPRODUCTION CALVARY SWORD WITH 83 CM LONG CURVED AND FULLERED BLADE WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP AND STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1357 COINAGE TO INCLUDE 1798 ISLE OF MAN HALF PENNY, 1877 STATES OF JERSEY ONE TWELFTH OF A SHILLING, 1883  20 REIS, 1893  8 DOUBLES GUERNSEY, 1876  250OR, PRE 

DECIMAL COINAGE ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1358 19TH CENTURY WHIP WITH WHITE METAL HANDLE WITH DOGS HEAD, 75CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1359 ROYAL NAVY VOLUNTEER RESERVE OFFICERS SWORD WITH 80CM LONG FULLERED BLADE BY PHILLIPS OF DUBLIN, ETCHED WITH FOULED ANCHOR, R.N.V.R, ETC, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH FOULED ANCHOR, BOUND GRIP & ITS METAL & LEATHER SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1360 COINAGE TO INCLUDE 2  1652-1952 SOUTH AFRICA 5S, 1953 SOUTHERN RHODESIA CROWN, 1966 1 RAND, BRITISH WEST AFRICA 1937 ONE PENNY ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1361 SUSAN RATCLIFEE, 2 FRAMED PASTELS, 'INDE-APACHE' & 'BUFFALO CALF WOMAN', BOTH SIGNED, LARGEST 75 X 59 CM AND SUSAN RATCLIFFE, TOMBSTONE COWBOY & KEEPER OF THE SACRED PIPE, BOTH SIGNED, FRAMED MIXED MEDIA'S, & 1 OTHER PICTURE, LARGEST 68 X 37 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1362 FRENCH M1874 GRAS SWORD BAYONET WITH 52CM LONG BLADE MARKED MRE DARMES DE ST ETIENNE MAI 1879, HILT MARKED 39331 SCABBARD MARKED 28625 £50.00 - £70.00
1363 FISHING RODS, LANDING NET, GUN RELOADING TOOLS ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1364 GOLF CLUBS, FISHING RODS ETC TO INCLUDE A SHAKESPEARE GRAPHITE CLASS 2 PIECE ROD, HICKORY SHAFTED SOCKET HEAD DRIER, WILSON IRONS, STAFF ETC £10.00 - £20.00
1365 IMPERIAL GERMAN ARTILLERY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 84CM LONG CURVED FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH FOLIAGE & STAND OF ARMS, REGULATION BRASS HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP & ITS STEEL SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00
1366 CAMERAS TO INCLUDE NIKAIYO FMD, ITT MAGIC FLASH, EU MINI KONICA, GOLDLINE TELE 110, KODAK EKTRA 90, FISH EYE 2, BUSH SPIRA D4 PHONE, KODAK TELE INSTAMATIC 330, ETC IN ONE BOX  £15.00 - £25.00
1367 EARLY 20TH CENTURY DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO SPEAR WITH 27CM LONG LEAF SHAPED BLADE WITH SLIGHTLY RAISED METAL RIDGE, SLENDER TANG & SOCKET, CARVED WOODEN SHAFT & BAND WITH METAL 151CM LONG £60.00 - £80.00
1368 BRITISH ARMY OFFICERS 1854 PATTERN INFANTRY SWORD WITH 82 CM LONG BLADE NAMED FOR HERBERT & CO, LONDON, ETCHED WITH FOLIAGE ETC, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH ROYAL CYPHER, BOUND GRIP AND A ASSOCIATED SCABBARD.  £120.00 - £150.00
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1369 LATE 20TH CENTURY BURR WALNUT & GILT METAL MANTLE CLOCK WITH GERMAN WORKS & WALL BRACKET, 58CM TALL  £150.00 - £180.00
1370 19TH CENTURY 38 BORE INDIAN FLINTLOCK HOLSTER PISTOL WITH 27.3CM HEAVY OCTAGONAL BARREL WITH SILVER INLAID FOLIATE DECORATION, BEVELLED LOCK, FULL STOCK WITH METAL INLAID & ROUNDED BUTT £200.00 - £250.00
1371 BRITISH ARMY OFFICERS GEORGE V ROYAL ARTILLERY SWORD WITH 88.5 CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH FOLIAGE AND ROYAL ARTILLERY, SPINE NUMBERED 1820, CHARACTERISTIC BAR HILT WITH BOUND GRIP AND ITS SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00
1372 3 ROTARY TELEPHONES, JBL SPEAKERS, CASED SET OF SCALES, SPEAKER STANDS, GERRARD SP 25 MKV RECORD PLAYER ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1373 3 MINIATURES OVAL PORTRAIT OF AN 18TH CENTURY PERSON, OVERALL LENGTH INCLUDING FRAME 16CM & OVAL MINIATURE OF CLASSICAL GENTLEMAN, OVAL PORTRAIT OF CLASSICAL LADY, WATERCOLOUR MINIATURE BY E.B. TERRY 1910 OF A YOUNG LADY & GILT FRAMED MINIATURE OF CHILDREN IN DECORATIVE BRASS METAL FRAME.  £50.00 - £80.00
1374 JASON KIT WOBBULATOR W11, EAGLE RX-80 RECEIVER, LINE EARTH LOOP TESTER, STEEPLETONE FM MULTI BAND RECEIVER, ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1375 WHITE METAL MIDDLE EASTERN KNIFE WITH 19.5CM LONG BLADE WITH WORKED SPINE, HEAVILY DECORATED WHITE METAL GRIP WITH FOLIAGE WITH ITS MATCHING SCABBARD ALSO HEAVILY DECORATED  & OF WHITE METAL CONSTRUCTION £50.00 - £70.00
1376 A BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM WITH SCENES TO INCLUDE PORT SAID, SUEZ, NOTRE DAME D'AFRIQUE, ECOLE ARABE ALGER, PORT D'ALGER, NATIVE WITH FLINTLOCK RIFLE, ETC IN ONE ALBUM  £20.00 - £40.00
1377 PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM - MOTORS & MOTOR TOURS 1906 - 1907, THE BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM WITH MANY INTERESTING SCENES TO INCLUDE, BRIDGE GENERAL WADES BRAEMAR, VAUXHALL WORKS LUTON, SCOTTISH RELIABILITY TRAILS JULY 1907 CAIRN O MOUNT, ON THE SLUG, CAR WITH REG RS137, LOCH LEE, EDZELL CASTLE, COASTAL SCENES, SHIPS ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1377 MID TO LATE 19TH CENTURY PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM WITH VARIOUS INTERESTING SCENES TO INCLUDE HATTON CASTLE ABERDEENSHIRE, PALUI PORE FAIR 1867, 

A

PUNJABI PUBLIC LIBRARY IN LAHORE, PHOTOGRAPH OF A HUNTING PARTY WITH ITS TROPHY'S, 3 DOG HUNTING SCENES BARBRUCK ARGYLL 1886 ETC IN ONE ALBUM  £40.00 - £60.00
1377 5 PHOTOGRAPH AND PORTRAIT CARD FAMILY ALBUMS DATING FROM THE MID TO LATE 19TH CENTURY SCENES INCLUDE SEVERAL INDIA RELATED SCENES, ABERDEEN SUSPENSION BRIDGE, OFFICERS FROM THE 103 REGT ROYAL BOMBAY FUSILIERS, ALBUM DATED 1860, SOLDIERS IN UNIFORM WITH RIFLES, ROBERT BROWN CABINET PORTRAIT CARDS INVERURIE, ETC IN 5 ALBUMS  £50.00 - £80.00

B

1378 WORLD WIDE STAMPS TO INCLUDE, GB, PENNY RED, USA, 50TH ANNIVERSARY OF HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN'S ACCESSION TO THE THRONE, GREECE, 1840 THE PENNY BLACK - 1990 COVER, FIRST DAY COVERS, ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1379 POST CARDS TO INCLUDE SCENES SUCH AS MAIN STREET, PITLOCHRY, DUNOLLIE CASTLE OBAN, ANNIESLAND, ST NINIANS, STIRLING, ESSENDON JONY 16TH 1918, ST ANDREWS, SIGNED PICTURE OF WILLIAM STAR ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1380 MAINLY SCOTTISH POST CARDS TO INCLUDE SCENES SUCH AS ABERDEEN, DUNDEE, WICK, SHETLAND, LOCH SCENES, EDINBURGH, PORT SOY, INVERNESS, ROTHESAY, GOLF CLUB, BRORA, CAITHNESS ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1381 MAINLY ENGLISH POSTCARDS TO INCLUDE SCENES SUCH AS ROPLEY, HURWORTH, LONDON, TURNBRIDGE WELLS, TEIGNMOUTH, COMBE MARTIN,D EVON, ILFRACOMBE, PLEASURE GARDENS, BOURNEMOUTH PANORMAICARD, SNOW STORM AT RYDE 1908 ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1382 MILITARY AND OTHER POSTCARDS TO INCLUDE SCENES SUCH AS TRAIN IN A SNOW CUTTING, INSPECTION DAY BLACK WATCH, ROYAL NATIONAL MISSION TO DEEP SEA FISHERMAN, BOAT LAUNCHING WICK, STOUGHTON BARRACKS, QUEENS OWN 79TH FOOT BOER WAR BLUE JACKETS WITH MAXIM GUN, NAVAL SHIPS ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1383 AN INTERESTING AND WELL PUT TOGETHER SCRAP BOOK RELATING TO GWYNETH VAUGHAN THOMAS OF PRESCOT, LANCASHIRE, STARTING FROM HER SCHOOL YEARS AT COWLEY GIRLS SCHOOL, MUSIC COVER TO INCLUDE PIANO, SIGNED REGINALD STEAD PICTURE, WW2 RELATED PHOTOGRAPHS, SOLDIERS, LETTERS, PILKINGTONS CONTINGENT AT CD STAND DOWN PARADE 8/7/45, PBL ARP CLOTH PATCH, ETC. IN ONE ALBUM  £20.00 - £40.00
1384 SELECTION OF SCRAP BOOKS, 
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NEWSPAPERS ETC TO INCLUDE CAITHNESS, SUTHERLAND, ROSS, ORKNEY AND ZEALAND NORTHERN ENSIGN/1888, JOHN O GROATS JOURNAL 1881, 1856 THANKSGIVING PRAYER, NEWS PAPER CLIPPINGS, 1878 AFGHANISTAN CORRESPONDENCE RESPECTING THE RELATIONS BETWEEN THE BRITISH GOVERNMENT AND THAT OF AFGHANISTAN SINCE THE ACCESSION OF THE AMEER SHEE ALI KHAN, ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1385 TASCO TELESCOPE ON TRIPOD WITH ACCESSORIES £20.00 - £30.00
1386 INLAID MAHOGANY MANTLE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL DIAL WITH ROMAN NUMERALS WITH WORKS MARKED MEDAILLE D'ARGENT 1855, 29CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1387 GOLF CLUBS - TEXAN PUTTER, FORGAN F3 CHIPPER, PALM SPRINGS 2 E 2 460CC DRIVER AND A SELECTION OF GOLF BALLS TO INCLUDE TITLIEST, PROSIMMON, TOP FLITE ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1388 SELECTION OF GLASS BOTTLES AND STONEWARE TO INCLUDE BROWN BROTHER, GLASGOW, WILSON & CO ST ANDREWS & CUPAR WITH POP TOP, GREEN AND BLUE POISON BOTTLES, BAILDON & SON, CHEMISTS, EDINBURGH, ER & CO, ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1389 DUNDEE CITY POLICE THE METROPOLITAN WHISTLE AND ONE OTHER -2-  £20.00 - £40.00
1390 LATE 19TH CENTURY OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY "DARK TOWN BATTERY" CAST IRON MECHANICAL BANK, 25CM ACROSS  £100.00 - £200.00
1391 JOHN HAIGS OLD SCOTCH WHISKY WOODEN CRATE WITH HINGED LID, 76CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1392 CURLING STONE WITH B.S. CARVED INTO BODY, 24CM ACROSS £60.00 - £80.00
1393 LARGE OVOID CURLING STONE WITH IRON HANDLE (AF), 41CM ACROSS  £60.00 - £80.00
1394 TWO CURLING STONES WITH IRON HANDLES, 27CM AND 24CM ACROSS  £80.00 - £120.00
1395 SPONG & CO LTD KNIFE CLEANER £20.00 - £30.00
1396 SELECTION OF SIGNED PHOTOGRAPHS ETC TO INCLUDE AMANDA BURTON, CAROL LEE SCOTT, BAND PHOTOGRAPHS ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1397 CHARLES ATLAS TRAINING REGIMES 1 - 12, SIGNED IN INK  £20.00 - £30.00
1398 POSTER - YORKSHIRE COAST LNER SIGNED BY J GALLETLY, 36.5CM X 76CM £20.00 - £40.00
1399 POSTER - SHIPPING LNER PORTS SIGNED BY J GALLETLY, 36.5CM X 76CM £20.00 - £40.00
1400 AC/DC BRITISH EUROPEAN TOUR POSTER 1977, A LIKELY LATER PRINTING / 

REPRODUCTION, 51CM X 75CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1401 AC/DC DIRTY DEEDS DONE DIRT CHEAP 1977 UK TOUR PROGRAMME £20.00 - £40.00
1402 AC/DC DIRTY DEEDS DONE DIRT CHEAP 1977 UK TOUR PROGRAMME £20.00 - £40.00
1403 AC/DC 1978 POWERAGE TOUR PROGRAMME £20.00 - £40.00
1404 SEX PISTOLS - SEX PISTOLS FILE EDITED AND PHOTOGRAPHED BY ROY STEVENSON, THE SEX PISTOLS BOOTLEGOGR GUN CONTROL AND A 3 PAGE BOOKLET TITLED ANARCHY IN THE UK  -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1405 THE DAMNED - DISCIPLES SONG BOOK £20.00 - £40.00
1406 STRANGLED - VOLUME 2  NO 6 TO VOLUME 2 NO 11, NO 13, NO 14 ALONG WITH NO 32, NO 42, AND THE HOLY STRANGLED MAGAZINE NO 5 VOL 2  -11-  £20.00 - £30.00
1407 SIOUXSIE AND THE BANSHEES, JOIN HANDS PROGRAMME, CHRISTINE SHEET MUSIC, CHRISTMAS CARD,PHOTOGRAPHS ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1408 PUNK ROCK PROGRAMMES TO INCLUDE BE BOP DELUXE, DR FEEL GOOD, EDDIE AND THE HOT RODS, GRAHAM PARKER AND THE RUMOUR, JUDAS PRIEST STAINED GLASS UK TOUR 1978 X 2, TIMELESS FLIGHT,IAN GILLAN BAND, DURAN DURAN, BOOMTOWN RATES, SHEET MUSIC ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1409 THE SEX PISTOLS - THE GREAT ROCK N ROLL SWINDLE NEWSPAPER £15.00 - £25.00
1410 FAST PRODUCT THE QUALITY OF LIFE UK 1978 MAGAZINE £20.00 - £30.00
1411 PUNK ROCK RELATED EMPHEMERA TO INCLUDE VARIOUS VOLUMES OF CRIPES BRUES NEWSLETTER, SWELL MAPS, BRADLEY PREVIOUS, LP'S AND TAPE PRICE LIST, LAUGHING ACADEMY WHAT IS THIS SMALL POSTER SIGNED PAUL BLYTH TO REAR, PENETRATION COMING UP FOR AIR, BEARS, CADETS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1412 THE SONGS OF ELTON JOHN AND BERNIE TAUPIN BY DICK JAMES, ZIG ZAG NO 89 NOV 78, THE CLASH BEFORE AND AFTER PHOTOGRAPHS BY PENNIE SMITH, KISS POSTER AND A TV EYES OILY RECORDS POSTER £20.00 - £40.00
1413 RUFFLES CONCERT / TOUR POSTERS TO INCLUDE STIFT RECORDS THE BE STIFT TOUR 1978 POSTER - RUFFLES, SKIDS APPEARING LIVE AT RUFFLES, THE DAMNED/DOOMED AT RUFFLES  -3-  £20.00 - £30.00
1414 THE REIZILLOS CHRISTMAS LIVE SHOW AT : LIQUID ROOMS SAT 18TH DECEMBER POSTER, 102CM X 150CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1415 POSTERS - THE LURKERS, ROBERT PLANT CARICATURE, OZZY OSBORNE CARICATURE, 
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LIMITED EDITION PUNK SINGER PICTURES ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1416 GRANITE CITY MAGAZINES NO 1 TO NO 9 TO INCLUDE A ANTI NAZI LEAGUE FLYER, SCOTLAND THE WHA SIGNED JAMES TO REAR (POSSIBLY FOR JAMES LOGAN), WW2 AND OTHER NEWSPAPERS, BON-ACCORD STEAM ENGINE CLUB RALLY PROGRAMMES, ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1416 THE CORRIES POSTER SIGNED TO BOTTOM LEFT 'ALL THE BEST, ROY RONNIE', 75CM X 50CM  £10.00 - £20.00

A

1417 3 MASTED WOODEN MODEL SHIPS ON STAND, 90CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1418 3 EARLY 20TH CENTURY INDIAN RAILWAY WARNING SIGNS £60.00 - £80.00
1419 SELECTION OF UK AND OTHER COINAGE TO INCLUDE PENNYS, HALF PENNYS, SOUTH AFRICA COINS, 5 KRONER, RHODESIA 25 CARDS, US ONE DOLLAR BANK NOTE ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1420 WW2 ERA GERMAN MEDICAL / GAS MASK BOX WITH LABEL TO INTERIOR IN GERMAN, TOP MARKED CAPT A W WARDLE R SIGNALS, ALONG WITH BRITISH MILITARY BOXES, CANVAS BAG, RADIO PARTS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1421 SELECTION OF VINTAGE SPLIT CANE AND OTHER FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE ALBERT BOOTH HANDMADE ABERDEEN RODS, SHARPE, ABERDEEN ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1422 GEORGE VI GENERAL SERVICE MEDAL WITH MALAYA CLASP AWARDED TO 22687527 PTE A REID GORDONS, ELIZABETH II FAITHFUL SERVICE MEDAL AWARDED TO ALBERT DAVID REID, TWO SHOOTING / RIFLE ASSOCIATION MEDALS AWARDED TO CPL REID AND A SELECTION OF UK COINAGE TO INCLUDE CHURCHILL CROWNS, ELIZABETH II 1953 FIVE SHILLINGS COIN ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
1423 SELECTION OF UK COINAGE TO INCLUDE 1923 CROWN, 1918 ONE FLORIN, 1916 ONE FLORIN, SIX PENCES, THREE PENCES, 1977 CROWNS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1424 SCALE MODEL OF INVERALMOND RETAIL PARK PERTH, SCALE 1:100, 79CM X 60CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1425 J BROWN 76 ST VINCENT STREET, GLASGOW, GILT BRASS TELESCOPE ON STAND  £80.00 - £120.00
1426 SCALE MODEL OF INVERALMOND RETAIL PARK PERTH, SCALE 1:500, 158CM X 52CM £20.00 - £30.00
1427 LARGE MODEL OF THE TWO MASTED SHIP THE HALTERBURN ON STAND £60.00 - £80.00
1428 WW1 TRIO OF MEDALS AWARDED TO J RAITT OF THE ROYAL FIELD ARTILLERY / ROYAL ARTILLERY, WW1 1914 - 15 STAR MARKED 

99139 S-STH J RAITT RFA, VICTORY AND WAR MEDAL MARKED 99139 CPL J RAITT RA ALONG WITH A FAMILY MEMBERS THE GENERAL NURSING COUNCIL FOR ENGLAND AND WALES BADGE TO B RAITT £30.00 - £50.00
1429 PIECE OF WOOD WITH LABEL STATING "PIECE OF WOOD FROM HMS HAMPSHIRE .... WHICH ...... LORD KITCHENER......... ", 72CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1430 WW1 MEDAL PAIR AWARDED TO 325714 SPR G J HUNTER ROYAL ENGINEERS ALONG WITH 3 WW1 SILK POSTCARDS AND ONE OTHER, ROYAL LIFE SAVING SOCIETY MEDAL IN CASE AWARDED TO G J HUNTER FEB 1930, CORONATION MEDAL AND BROOKE BOND TEA CARDS  £20.00 - £40.00
1431 WW2 MEDALS - ATLANTIC STAR, TWO 1939 - 1945 MEDALS AND A DEFENCE MEDAL ALONG WITH A GYMNASTICS MEDAL AND A ROYAL MARINES MEDAL MARKED "RM 25613 RCT J CARBERRY OF 873 SQUAD" £20.00 - £30.00
1432 REPRODUCTION MEDIEVAL STYLE DAGGER AN A AFRICAN TRIBAL CARVED WOODEN HAND SPEAR -2-  £10.00 - £20.00
1433 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY MINIATURE CHEST OF 6 DRAWERS, MOST LIKELY A APPRENTICE PIECE, 19TH CENTURY COW HORN SNUFF MULL, SNUFF BOX ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1434 PRUSSIAN OFFICERS SWORD WITH 83.5CM LONG STRAIGHT BLADE BY WEYERSBERG KIRSCHBAUM & CO SOLINGEN, FOLDING GUARD WITH ACORN TERMINAL, WIRE BOUND GRIP, SHAPED POMMEL AND GUARD ALONG WITH ITS SCABBARD  £80.00 - £120.00
1435 CARVED WHITE HARDSTONE BUDDHA, DUNLOP BOOK OF FACTS SIGNED BY ROSS AND NORRIS MCWHIRTER COFOUNDERS OF THE 1955 GUINNESS BOOK OF WORLD RECORDS, REFURBISHED 3 PIECE FISHING ROD UNMARKED, PAIR OF PLATED CANDLE STICKS, BLUE AND WHITE PLATTER ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1436 G LEE AND SON, THE HARD, PORTSMOUTH, BAROGRAPH WITH GLAZED CASE £50.00 - £80.00
1437 NEGRETTI & ZAMBRA CASED PAIR OF MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM THERMOMETERS  £30.00 - £50.00
1438 REPRODUCTION BRITISH GRENADIER BEAR SKIN CAP FROM THE AMERICAN REVOLUTIONARY WAR, FRONT WITH ROYAL CREST, INTERIOR MARKED RUGG, REAR MARKED 42 ALONG WITH ROYAL HIGHLAND BLACKWATCH BADGE  £30.00 - £50.00
1439 HAND PAINTED MILITARY DRUM WITH ROYAL HIGHLAND BLACK WATCH SYMBOL HAND PAINTED TO BODY, GR CYPHER ETC  £30.00 - 
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£50.00
1440 JAMES AITCHISON EDINBURGH WALNUT MANTLE CLOCK WITH WORKS MARKED GR 1910 6  £30.00 - £50.00
1441 DECCA 50 GRAMOPHONE PLAYER  £20.00 - £30.00
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